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ORDER
Date
By

TH RE: DEVELOPMENT PLAN HEARING and *  BEFORE THE
PETTTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING -
E/8 Morse Lane at Lynhuavst Reoad * DEPUTY ZONING COMMIASIORER

{ Beachwood North)
15th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Tth Councilmanic District
*  Case Nos. XV-35%7 and 95-371-38PH

Beachwood IT Limited Partnership
Owner/Developer

* %* * * * * * x * * *

HEARING OFFICER'S OPINTON AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN ORDER

This matter comes before this Hearing 0Officer for consideration
of a development plaﬁ prepared by George W. Stephens, Jr. and Associates,
Tne., for the proposed development of the subjecl property by Beachwood II
Limited Partnership, Owner and Developer, with 30 single family dwellings,
in accordance with the development plan submitied into evidence as Develop-
er's Exhibit 1. In addition to development plan approval, the Owner/
Applicant has filed a Petition for Special Hearing in Case No. 95~-371-8PH,
to approve one building lot and one non~density $.0.A. parcel on 23,166
acres of R.C. 20 zoned land, in lieu of the permitted one building lot,
pursuant to Section 1A05.4.h.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), and %o permit the transfer of 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zcned land
from Parcel IIT to Parcel II of the subject site, in accordance with the
site plan marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The subject property is part of a large tract of land being devel-
oped by Beachwood II Limited Partnership and is located on the ecast side
of Morse Lane and borders Back River. The property which Iis the subject
of this hearing concerns Parcels II and IIT of this development. Parcel T1T
Sconsists of a net area of 46.356 acres, split zoned D.R.1 and R.C.20, and
Parcel 11T c¢ontains 11.31 acres of which 4.417 acres are zoned D.R.1 and

the remainder is zened R.C.20. As noted above, the Developer seeks to

MTCRGEI i



;develop Parcel TI with 30 single family dwellings. In order to proceed as
Iproposed, special. hearing relief is sought to permit the transfer of the
"density associated with 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel 1IIT to
1Parcel II1, and to permit one bullding lot (Lot 15) and one non-density
%H.O.A. parcel to be located on R.C. 20 zoned land.

Appearing at the public hearing required ‘for this proiect were

Armando Cignarale, a General Partner in the Beachwood II Limited Partner-

ship, Tom Faust, also a representative of Beachwood IT, Rick Chadsey and

. Bernt Petersen with George W. Stephens, Jr. & Assoclates, Inc., and John

B. Gontrum, Esquire, Esquire, attorney for the Owner/Develaper, Numerous
representatives of the various Baltimore County agencies who reviewed the
“plan attended the hearing. Appearing as concerned c¢itizens were Cabrina
jDembow and Ethel Weber, nearby residents of the area.

As Lo the histery of this project, the concept plan conference

For this development was conducted on January 3, 1995, As required, a

community input meeting was held on February 16, 1995 atb the Sparrows

Point Senior High School. Subsequently, a development plan was submitted

%and a conference was held thereon on May 10, 1995, TFollowing the submlis-
sion of that plan, development plan comments were submitted by the appro-
priate agencies of Baltimore County and a revised development plan incorpo-
| rating these comments and bearing a revision date of May 19, 1995 was
submitted at the hearing held before me on June 1, 1995,

At the preliminary stage of the public hearing before me, T am
required to determine what, if any, agency issues or commentis remain unra-

| solved. Several issues were raised by representatives of the wvarious

Baltimore County reviewing agencies which were minor in nature and were

dispnsed of at the onset of the hearing. Inasmuch as the Developer agreed
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to comply wilh those minor requests made by the County, there was no need
to take testimony on any of those issues. It should be noted, however,
that the Department of Environmental Proteclion and Resource Management
(DEPRM) raised an issue concerning the submission of a Critical Areas
Tindings Plan for this project and whether that plan had received final
approval prior to acceptance for filing of the development plan by Balti-~
more County. It was 1éarned from Ms. Nancy Pentz of DEPRM that much of
the information sought to be cobtained by DEPRM from the Findings Plan can
be obtained and resolved through the submission and approval of the devel-
opment  plan. S8imply stated, the fFiling of a Critical Areas Findings Plan
and a Development Plan is duplicitous and can result in & slowing of the
development process. The representatives of DEPRM were confident that the
information contained on the developmént plan satisfied Critical Areas
requirements. Therefore, the fact that a Critical Areas Findings Plan had
not yet been technically approved, does not warrant a denial of this devel-
opment plan or a postponement of the hearing before me.

There were no other unresolved issues as far as the County review-
ing agencies were concerned. The citizens in attendance were Lthen asked
whether there were any unresclved 1issues or concerns they wished to be
addressed, at which time, they indicated there were none. Therefore, the
development plan as submitted and marked as Developer's Exhibit 1 shall be
approved.

As noted above, the Owner/Developer also seeks special hearing

approval to permit one building lot and cne non-density H.0.A. parcel on

N

:;?i 23.166 acres of R.C.20 zoned land on Pabeel 11, and to permit a density
3§< Lransfer of 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel IIT to Parcel II.

i Accompanying the Petition for Special Hearing and marked as Petitioner's
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Fxhibit 1 was a site plan of Lhe property depicting the D.R.1 and R.C.20
voned land. As noted on the plan, Parcel 11T contains 11.31 acres, of
which 4.417 acres is zoned D.R. 1 and the remainder zoned R.C. 20. The
Owner 1is desirous of transferring the density associated with the 4.417
acres of D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel TII to Parcel II which will provide
the density for the proposed development of 30 lots., It should be noted
that only the density associated with the D.R.1 zoned land of Parcel III
iz being transferred and that the R.C., 20 zoned land of Parcel III will
retain one buildable lot. Furthermore, the Developer agreed, and shall bhe
required, to place a note on the plan that there will be no density associ-
ated with the 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land after its transfer to Parcel
IT.

Also, pursuant to the Petition for Special Hearing, the Owner has
requested that one building lol (proposed Lot 15), and the 13.43 acres of
H.0.Nh, open space that is located along the shoreline of Back Ri&er and
provides a buffer between the proposed dwellings and Back River, be permit-
ted to exist in the R.C.20 zoned portion of Parcel IT. After discussing
this request with those in attendsance, and a review of the tesltimony and
evidence presented, it was determined that Lot 15 and the H.O.A. open
space parcel should be permitted to exist in the R.C. 20 zoned portion of
Parcel ITI, However, the Developer has agreed to restrict the building
envelope for Lot 15 to that area shown on the site plan and that no other
disturbance of Lot 15 shall be permitted outside the building envelope.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would re-
sult 1if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. It

has been established that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks
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relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the gpecial condi-

tions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested

will not be detrimmntai to the public health, safely, and general welfare.
Therefore, pursuant to the zoning and development plan regulations

of Baltimore County as contained within the B.C.Z.R. and Subtitle 26 of the

Baltimore County Code, the advertising of the property and public hearing

held thereon, the development plan shall be approved consistent with the
comments contained herein and the restrictions set forth hereinafter.

THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner and
Hearing Officer for Baltimore County this /Jg-ﬁéday of June, 1925 that
the development plan for Beachwood North, identified herein as Developer's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby APPROVED, subject to certain terms and condi-
tions as set forth below; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing seek-
ing approval of one building lot and one non-density H.O0.A. parcel to be
located on 23.166 acres of R.C.20 zoned land, in lieu of the permitted one
building lot, pursuant to Section 1A05.4.b.1 of the Baltimore County Zon-
ing Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), and to permit the transfer of 4.417 acres of
D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel TII to Parcel II on the subject site, in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following restrictions:

1) The Developer shall note on the Development Plan
and Petitioner's Exhibit 1, that the 4.417 acres of
D.R.1 zoned land to he transferred from Parcal IIT to
pParcel 1I will have no density associated with il
after its transfer. )

2) The Developer shall show access to and the loca-
tion of the building lot that is permitted to exist on
Parcel ITI within the R.C.20 zoned portion of the site.

3) The Developer shall restrict the building enve-
lope for Lot 1% to that area depicted on Developer's
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Exhibit 1. There shall be no further disturbance of
Lot 15 other than that area contained within the build-
ing envelope.

Any appeal of this decision must be taken in accordance with

Section 26-209 of the Baltimore County Code.

A, Sl

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Hearing Officer
TMK:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 June 15, 1995

(410) 887-4386

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
Bl4 Fastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: DEVELOPMENT PLAN HEARING and PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/8 Morse Lane at Lynhurst Road
(Beachwood North)
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
Beachwood II Limited Partnership - Owner/Developer
Case Nos. XV-357 and 95-371-SPH

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered 1in the
above-captioned matter. The Development Plan has been approved and the
Petition for Special Hearing granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

bl 18 v

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Armando Cignarale, General Partner, Beachweood II Litd. Part.
2401 York Road, Timonium, Md. 21093

Messrs. Rick Chadsey and Bernt Petersen, G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Assoc.,
658 Kenilworth Dr,, Towson, Md. 21204

Me. Cabrina Dembow, 4544 Todd Point Lane, Baltimore, Md. 21219
Mz. Ethel Weber, 4506 Todd Point Lane, Baltimore, Md. 21219

;

Joseph Maranto, Proj. Mgr., ZADM; DEPRM; DPW; People'’'s Counsel; File

Printad with Soyboan Ink
on Nonyeled Paper
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

This Petition shall be led with the Ovtice of Zoning Adminletr

for the property located at East side of Morse Lane

whidh is presently zoned R.C. 20

atlon & Davelopment Management.
te County and which is describad in the desctiption and plat attachad

The undersigned, lagal ownei{s) of the propety situate in Baltimo
ing undar Sectien $00.7 of the Zoning Regulatiens of Baftimors County,

hersto and made a part heraof, hereby petitlon for a Special Hearr
10 determing whathar or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

to permit one building lot and one non-density H.O.A. parcel in lieu of the
allowed one lot per B.C.Z.R. 1A05.4b.1 and to permit a density transfer of

4.417 acres of D.R.1 from parcel III to parcel IT.

Praperty is to be poste
}, or we, agree to pay sxpenses of abave Specia
are to ba bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Contract Furchaser/leszoe

(Type or Pnnt Name)

Figneture
Addrass
Cily Staty Zipeede

Afarney fof Pétiionas

John B. Gon

(Type of Print Nama)

./ —
Siphatgfe -
OIRaVADKA, GONTROM & McTAUGHLIN, P.A.
" Addiess Phone No
814 Eastern Blvd.
Fhsex, MD 21221 686-8274

27N
o’

Drop - OFF
Leview

& &
Y Yy )
/a.aa

d and advertised as prascribed by Zoning Regulations.
| Hearing advartising, posting, ot , upon filing of this peition, and further agres to and

Baltimera County adopted pursuant to tha Zoning Law for Battimere County

1We do sulermnly declare and affiem, uRder (NG penuites of pedury, that lwe are the
lwgal cwner{s) of ine proparty which is the subject of this Petition

Lagal Ownarin)’
Beachwood IT LJ'.mig,‘ed Partnership

WDO of Prnt Nane)

e ———————
z%;.e, General Partner

fown ~ Armando Cl

TTyPe of Print Hams) //
Sgnatire .
2401 York Reoad 560-1182
Phond Mo,

Addrens
Timonium, MD 21093

Zipende

ity State
Nams, Addresd and phone number of legl ownr, contract purchaaer of rgpresentative
0 be contected.

proren
— Phane No.
e ———— 051CE Y06 O, —————
ESTIMATED LENOTHOPHEARING e
oo e Nt Two Monthe
AL oTHER -
REVIEWED BY: o
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FROM THE OFFICE OF C?\S’___, 3'7 / «—«SP H
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR., & ASSOCIATES, INC,
ENGINEERS

658 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUITE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Description to Accompany April 20, 1995
Beachwood North, 1 Building Lot Page -1-
and 1 Non-Density HOA Parce!

Beginning at a point on the northerly right-of-way of Morse Lane, said point
being North 09 degrees 49 minutes 33 seconds West 3078.57 feet more or less, from a
point formed by the intersection of the centerlines of Morse Lane and Wise Avenue
Extended, running thence leaving said point of beginning, along the following 37
courses;

North 24 degrees 01 minutes 58 seconds West 45.00 feet,
North 21 degrees 19 minutes 43 seconds West 51.80 feet,
North 15 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds West 381.05 feet,
North 25 degrees 14 minutes 04 seconds West 77.01 feet,
North 74 degrees 02 minutes 06 seconds East 159.56 feet,
South 89 degrees 02 minutes 15 seconds East 780.50 feet,
South 58 degrees 56 minutes 30 seconds East 42,91 feet,
South 44 degrees 27 minutes 50 seconds East 20.79 feet,
South 22 degrees 34 minutes 30 seconds East 90.29 feet,
10 South 30 degrees 57 minutes 30 seconds East 45.16 feet,
11. South 19 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East 70.40 feet,
12. South 29 degrees 05 minutes 20 seconds East 56.15 feet,
13. South 21 degrees 53 minutes 50 seconds East 179.55 feet,
14. South 18 degrees 57 minutes 10 seconds East 112.75 feet,
15. South 12 degrees 40 minutes 20 seconds East 94.04 feet,
16. South 01 degrees 11 minutes 01 seconds West 53.50Q feet,
17. South 17 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds East 167.13 feet,
18. South 08 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East 93.84 feet,
19. South 25 degrees 57 minutes 30 seconds East 79.51 feet,
20. South 23 degrees 34 minutes 50 seconds East 95.33 feet,
21. South 21 degrees 42 minutes 30 seconds East 109.05 feet,
22. South 26 degrees 04 minutes 50 seconds East 123.47 feet,
23. South 63 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 15.01 feet,
24 South 02 degrees 05 minutes 38 seconds East 231.47 feet,
25. South 10 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 285.00 feet,
26. South 38 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 2563.51 feet,
27. North 02 degrees 08 minutes 49 seconds West 187.15 feet,
28. North 07 degrees 13 minutes 55 seconds West 201.30 feet,
29. North 13 degrees 30 minutes 20 seconds West 100.01 feet,
30. North 17 degrees 49 minutes 02 seconds West 97.55 feet,
31. North 25 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West 808.75 feet,
32. North 38 degrees 34 minutes 11 seconds West 97.70 feet,
33. North 59 degrees 21 minutes 41 seconds West 102.86 feet,
34. North 71 degrees 33 minutes 10 seconds West 125.47 feet,
35, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds West 132.05

38. South 85 degrees 21 minutes 49 seconds West 148.69 feet,

VLN AN

i,
-ﬁwm
=
A

CHOF LM



@
® GE5 37— SP

Describtion tc Accompany April 20, 1995
Beachwood North, 1 Building Lot Page -2-
and 1 Non-Density HOA Parcel

37. South 89 degrees 44 minutes 41 seconds West 57.32 feet, to the point of
beginning.
Containing 23.190 Acres of land more or less.

Note: The above description is for zoning purposes only and is not to be used for
contracts, conveyances or agreements.

%
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FROM THE OFFICE OF - -
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR., & ASSOCIATES, INC. ‘-‘5-;-“ 3 7 / v-’% (OH’

ENGINEERS
658 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUITE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Description to Accompany Special Hearing Request April 20, 1995
Beachwood North, Density Transfer Page -1-

Beginning at a being North 00 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds East 1080.56
feet more or less, from a point formed by the intersection of the centerlines of Morse
Lane and Wise Avenue Extended, running thence leaving said point of beginning,
along the following 11 courses:

North 05 degrees 44 minutes 38 seconds West 346.25 feet,
North 86 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 318.69 feet,
North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 264.40 feet,
North 38 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 10.59 feet,
South 02 degrees 08 minutes 48 seconds West 15.25 feet,
South 09 degrees 14 minutes 18 seconds West 94.45 feet,
South 17 degrees 59 minutes 45 seconds West 104.42 feet,
South 24 degrees 12 minutes 47 seconds West 205.05 feet,
South 64 degrees 30 minutes 05 seconds East 142.53 feet,
10 South 06 degrees 43 minutes 14 seconds East 35.93 feet,
11. North 88 degrees 06 minutes 46 seconds West 5§37.12 feet, , to the point of
beginning.

OoNOUELON -

Containing 4.417 Acres of land more or less.

Note: The above description is for zoning purposes only and is not to be used for
contract, conveyances or agreements.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING e yya
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ? - S
Towsea, Maryland
District.._ f7/ _____ | Date o Posting.... /% ...
Posted for: «.oonn. e o .
Petitioner: ----éﬁ‘ffﬁ.{égfﬁi_(_{ﬁ%ﬂéé __________________ e —— — ———— —————— n r
Location of pmperty:_---zyf .?'.“.rf..é‘_a?fff ___________________________________________________________

Number of Signst /




NOTIGE OF HEARING

Tha 261l Commiastoner of
Baltitmoré County, by authority
of the-Zonlng Act and Regula-
tions of Baltimore County wilt
| hold a public heating on the

sroperty  Identified  hareln ih

oom 1086 of the County Qffice
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue In Towson, Maryland
21204 or Room 118, Oid
Courthouse, 400 Washington
: Avenue, Towson, Maryland
' 21204 as foliows: -,

Case: #95-371-SPH

E/S Morse Ldane, S of
Lynhurst Road
{Boachwood North)
15th Eleotlon District

‘7th Counclimanic

Legal Owner(s):

eachwood Il Limited
Parinership
Heating: Thursday,

Jung 1, 1995 at 9:00 a.m.
in Bm., 118, Old
Courthouss,

Special Hearing to permit
one bullding lot and orne non-
denslty H.O.A, parcel In lleu of
tHe allowed cne lot per B.C.ZR.
1A06.4b.1 and to petmit a den-
slty transter of 4.417 mores of
IZILEH from parcel il to Parcel
I A KN 1

LAWRENCE E-BGHMIDT
* Zoning Gommissionsr for
Baltimore Gounty

capped Accessible; for speclal ag-
i gommodations Please Gall
8873353,

ing the File and/or Hearing, Please
Call 867-3301,
5061  May 4.

I NOTES: (1)Hearings are Handl- |

(2)For Information concern- §-

Q

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., Y, / S 1995

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _f___ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on S / 4 . 19 = )

THE JEFFERSONIAN,
.o e
(::;-. ° ¢ */4._ (4/‘2 ]

C L, UEGANADI- TOWSON

X
oy

sy, Ty
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Zoning Admuuan afion &

Development Llanagemont
114 Week Chosupeale Avenue
Tov o, Marylund 21204

Date 4/725/95

040 = SPECTAL HEARTNG = $250, 00
#OB0 — STON POSTING ~-mmrmmee 35,00
TOTAL e T

Lepal Owner: Beachwood 13 Limited Partnership

T/8 Morse Lane (Beachwood North)
Ddstrict: 15¢7
Acreage: 406,35 acres net

soning: DR.-1 (23,19 acrea):; R.C.

CRTUTICAL AREA

Zoning Cases: B84-360~XA; #388-5--8PH;

Attornev: John B, Gontrum

Checlk from: Beachwood 11 Ltd., Partnership

Please Make Checks Payable To: Daltimore' {:oumy

Gashier Vallidation

~ $285,00

=20 (23,166 acres)

#93-~-391-5P1;

- tLHUh;'(

¢ receipt
7E5-37/-504

Number  10i} (WCRD
DROP-OFY ~~ NO REVITY

#R~04-145 b’UIJ[] (sl s

b
i gu,d f "J}

J Tl hrﬁu“ hath fie
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111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, MD 21204

&

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

APRIL 27, 1995
NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Comuissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

DEVELOPMENT PLAN HEARING

Project Name: Beachwood North

Project Number: XV-357

Developer: Beachwood IT Limited Partnership
Location: E/S Morse Lane, S of Lynhurst Road
Acres: 46.356

Proposal: 30 single family dwelling lots.

CASE NUMBER: 95-371-SPH

E/S Morse Lane, S of Lynhurst Road

{Beachwood North)

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Beachwood LI Limited Partnership

Special Hearing to permit one building lot and one non-density H.0.A. parcel in lieu of the allowed one
lot per B.C.Z.R. 1A05.4b.1 and to permit a density transfer of 4.417 acres of D.R.1 from parcel IT1I to
parcel IT.

HEARTNG: THURSDRY, JUNE 1, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

Arnold Jablon
Director

o H Beachwaod II Limited Partnership
John B. Gontrum, Esd.
George William Stephens, Jr. and Bss001qtes, Inc.

TE.
NOTES: (1) ZONING SIEN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TG RM. 10;1:51‘ 1izcﬁmgg?$0§:K§Lmﬁ gg?_ggksgmG DR
FARTNGS ARY. HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPEC 7 .
%i; gOR TNPORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HERRTNG, CONTACT THIS OPPICE AT 887 3391

Prinled wath Soybean Ink
on Recyclad Papor

SHBH IS

{
i

Iy

(410) 887-3353



. Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

May 25, 1995

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
814 Eastern Blvd.
Essex, Maryland 21221

RE: Item No.: 390
Case No.: 95-371-8PH
Petitioner: Beachwood II Ltd.
Partnership

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted
for processing by, the O0ffice of Zoning Administration and Development
Management (ZADM), Development Control Section on April 25, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties; 1i.e., 2oning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

e T el f

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/Jw
Attachment(s)

4
on Recyclad Paper

?“é) Printed with Soybean Ink



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Rirector DATE: May 22, 199%

Zoning Administration and
Develcpment Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director t \

Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitiong from Zoning Advisory Committee

The 0ffice of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Ttem Nos. é:ﬁ, 399, 402, 403 and 407.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the 0ffice of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by:

Division Chief:

PK/JL

ITEM399/PZONE/ZACY



T0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director May 30, 1995
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

J. Lawrence Pilson
Development Coordingtor, DEPRM
Zoning Item #390 - Beachwood North

Morse Lane
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 8, 1995

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

See Development Plan Comments dated 5/10/95.

JLP:LS:sp

BEACHWD/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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WETLAND (NONTIDAL) MEANS THOSE AREAS THAT ARE INUNDATED OR
SATURATED BY SURFACE OR GROUND WATER AT A FREQUENCY AND DURATION
SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT, AND THAT UNDER NORMAL CIRCUMSTANCES DO
SUPPORT, A PREVALENCE OF VEGETATION TYPICALLY ADAPTED FOR LIFE IN
SATURATED SOIL CONDITIONS, COMMONLY KNOWN AS HYDROPHYTIC
VEGETATION. THE DETERMINATION OF WHETHER AN AREA IS A NONTIDAL
WETLAND SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLICATION KNOWN AS
THE "FEDERAL MANUAL FOR IDENTIFYING AND DELINEATING JURISDICTIONAL
WETLANDS," PUBLISHED IN 1987 AND AS MAY BE AMENDED.

WETLAND (TIDAL) MEANS ALL STATE AND PRIVATE TIDAL WETLANDS,
MARSHES . SUBMERGED AQUATIC VEGETATION, LANDS, AND OPEN WATER
AFFECTED BY THE DAILY AND PERIODIC RISE AND FALL OF THE TIDE
WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY AND ITS TRIBUTARIES, AND ADDITIONAL
TIDAL WETLANDS IDENTIFIED THROUGH SITE INSPECTION BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQURCE MANAGEMENT
. THAT ARE SUBJECT TO THE DAILY AND PERIODIC RISE AND FALL OF THE

L TIDE.

Wildlife corridor means a strip of land having vegetation
that provides habitat and a safe passageway for wildlife and is
delineated in accordance with COMAR [14.15.08.04C] 27.01.09.04C.

Section 26-439. Official critical area map.

(B) WHERE DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN THE CRITICAL AREA
BOUNDARY SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL CRITICAL AREA MAP AND THE TIDAL
3 WETLAND BOUNDARY MAP, THE BOUNDARY ON THE TIDAL WETLAND BOUNDARY
MAP SHALL PREVAIL; EXCEPT THAT THE CRITICAL ARFA BOUNDARY ON THE
OFFICIAL CRITICAL AREA MAP SHALL PREVAIL WHERE THIS BOUNDARY IS
EXPANDED BEYOND ONE THOUSAND (1000) FEET OF THE LANDWARD
BOUNDARIES OF STATE OR PRIVATE TIDAL WETLANDS AND THE HEADS oF
TIDES REFERENCED IN ANN. CODE OF MD., NATURAL RESOQURCES ARTICLE, §
b 8-1807(a)(2).

Section 26-442. Critical area [findings] plan requirements AND
. FINDINGS.

[{a) Following the predevelopment conference specified in
section 26-203, an applicant proposing development in the c¢ritical
f; area shall prepare a critical area findings plan.

(b) At a minimum, the critical area findings plan shall
contain the following information:

(1) Proposed and existing well and septic areas, if any;

(2) Water and sewer Iines;

14
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{3) Soil types in accordance with the soil survey of the county;

(4} Existing topography as shown on county photogrammetric maps
or from a source of at Jeast equivalent accuracy;

(5) Existing tributary streams, bodies of water, springs;

(6) Existing buildings on the praperty;

(7) Tidal and nontidal wetlands;

(8) Locations and acreage calculations of forest and developed
woodland as delineated on the January 1986 county forest and
developed woodland aerial photographs. There is a rebuttal
presumption that the delineations are accurate; however, in
instances of conflict, the determination of the Chesapeake
Bay watershed forester shall prevail;

{(9) Identification of any building or property within the
proposed develapment that is included on the Maryland
Histarical Trust Inventory, the Baltimere County Landmarks

. Commission Preliminary or Final Landmarks List, the National

Register of Historic Places, the Maryland Archeological

Survey or is a county historic district; :

{10} Ownership of the subject property;

(11) Existing buildings on property adjacent to the subject
property;

{12) Current zoning of the subject property and surrounding
properties, including the location of any residential
transition areas;

(13) General schematic proposal for grading, including the
anticipated alteration or removal of vegetation or ather

. natural features;
(14) Proposed lot or building layout with parking;

(15) Proposed street layout with paving and right-of-way widths
indicated;

(16) Proposed common open space locations and acreage;

(17) Stormwater management areas and existing and proposed storm
drains;

(18) One-hundred-year floodplains or flood areas for bath riverine
and tidal areas;

15



(25)

(26)
(27)

(28)

(29)
(30)

(c}

Existing and proposed county, state, and private streets;
Census tract, watershed, and subsewershed;

Vicinity maps showing election and councilmanic districts and
site Tocation;

Subdivision name and applicant's name and address;

A chart indicating required and proposed area of common open
space and parking spaces and indicating the number of units
permitted and proposed;

Location and description of potentially hazardous
material as defined by Ann. Cade of Md., Environment article,
§ 7-101;

Location of existing and proposed easements or rights-of-way,
public and private;

Name and address of person who prepared the plan;

In the case of a plan propasing open space, the plan shall
contain the information required by the open space manual;

A schematic landscape plan showing existing vegetation and .
proposed plantings (location and quantity shall be submitted
hased on the standards contained in the county Tandscape
manual);

Critical area outer boundary line, if applicable; and
Any other information, including but not 1imited to a
hydrological study, as specified by the director of
environmental protection and resource management.

For development activities proposed within LDA averlay areas

ar within RC~20 or RC-50 zones, the following additional information is
required for the critical area findings plan:

(1)

(2)
(3)
(d)

Locations of forest and developed woodlands proposed to be
cleared and number of acres of each;

Percentage of site covered by impervicus surfaces; and
STopes greater than fifteen (15) percent.

For development activities proposed within the IDA overlay

area, the following additienal information is required to be shown on
the critical area findings plan:

16
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Pre-development and post-development phosphorus loadings of
stormwater. Calculations shall conform with the methodology
specified in the report A Framework for Evaluating Compliance With
the 10% Rule in the Critical Area published by the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Commission and Maryland Office of Environmental
Programs. ] :

(a) IN ADDITION TO THE PLAN REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN SECTIONS
26-202 AND 26-203 OF THE CODE, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRGNMENTAL
PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
FROM AN APPLICANT TO EVALUATE WHETHER A PROJECT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE CRITICAL AREA LOCAL PROTECTION PROGRAM.

(b) IN CONJUNCTION WITH PROJECT APPROVAL THE DIRECTOR OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT OR HIS
DESIGNEF SHALL PREPARE WRITTEN FINDINGS PURSUANT TO COMAR 27.01.10.01.0
THAT A PROJECT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE FOLLOWING GOALS OF THE CRITICAL
AREA LAW:

(1) MINIMIZE ADVERSE IMPACTS ON WATER QUALITY THAT RESULT
FROM POLLUTANTS THAT ARE DISCHARGED FROM STRUCTURES OR
~ CONVEYANCES OR THAT HAVE RUNOFF FROM SURROUNDING LANDS;

(2) CONSERVE FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PLANT HABITAT; AND

(3) ESTABLISH LAND USE POLICIES FOR DEVELOPMENT IN THE
CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA WHICH ACCOMMODATE GROWTH
AND ALSO ADDRESS THE FACT THAT, EVEN IF POLLUTION IS
CONTROLLED, THE NUMBER, MOVEMENT, AND ACTIVITIES OF
PERSONS I[N THAT AREA CAN CREATE ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACTS.

[Section 26-443. Applicability.

The critical area findings plan is required for all
development activity within the scope of this article. With the
cancurrence of the director of the department of environmental
protaction and resource management, the requirement for a critical
area findings plan may be waived by the director of ptanning for
development proposals under the terms of section 26~171.

Section 26-444. Procedure for reviewing findings plan.

(a). Following the predevelopment conference, but prior to
the official submission of a development plan, an appiicant for
development in the critical area shall submit a findings plan to
the department of public works. The department of public works
shall transmit the findings plan to the department of
environmental protection and resource management within five (5}
: days. Within twenty (20) days of

17



111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

€5

. Baltimore County Govemmen!'

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

May 5, 1995

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
814 Eastern Boulevard

Essex, MD 21221

RE. Preliminary Petition Review (ltem #390)
Legal Owner: Beachwood |} Ltd. Partner.
15th Election District

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements wouid be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are agvisory and do not necessarily
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

The materials filed under Iltem #390 are sufficient; however, Parcel lll must be
documented as a separate and recorded parcel prior to the R.C.-20
regulations. If this is not the case, the special hearing must request two non-
density parcels within the R.C.-20.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 887-3391,

Very truly yours,

/@/4/&\“

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner il

MJK:scj

Enclosure (receipt)

MICRUF LI

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Papor

(410) 887-3353
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RE: PETITION FPOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
E/S Morse Lane, § of Lynhurst Road
{Beachwood North), 15th Election Dist., * ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Beachwood IT Limited Partnership

Petitioners * CASE NO. 95-371-SPH
R " * * ] * * * * * R * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

;2f3%751a11;4¢/¥5 Zzt;;XJWﬂJZA’7ﬂﬁb7\\

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this C? day of May, 1995, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum,
Esguire, Romadka, Gontrum & MclLaughlin, P.A., 814 Eastern Boulevard,
Baltimore, MD 21221, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Nowickl & TIRABASSL P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EDGEMERE OFFICE TOWSON OFFICE
305 WEST ALLEGHENY AVENUE
1OHN W, NOWICK] 6918 NORTH POINT ROAD 2 TOWSON. MD 21204
PHILIP N. TIRABASS! BALTIMORE CO, MD 21219-1216 '

(410) 825-5986

{410) 477-8400 FAX (410} 337-0460

FAX (410) 477-4359
BEL AIR OFFICE

727 NORTH HICKORY AVENUE
Augus ' 2005 BEL AIR, MD 21014-3026
/d? (410) 879-0026

FAX (4l0) 893-8199

Timothy Kotroco, Director

Permits and Licensing - Baltimore County, Maryland
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:  Patrick and Debra Janssen

Parcel 1II-11.31 Acres

In Re: Development Planning Hearing Petition for Special Hearing
E/S Morse Lane at Lynhurst Road (Beachwood North)
15™ Election District
7" Councilmanic District

Before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Case Nos, XV-357 and 95-371-SPH

AL
Dear My TOCO!

[ am writing on behalf of my above referenced clients, who are also my sister and
brother-in-law, to respectfully request your intervention at your earliest opportunity in
order that they might obtain permits for the building of their residence on the above
referenced property.

At this point in time Gast Construction Company has attempted to apply for
permits for my clients but was advised that clarification would be needed from you prior
to acceptance of the paperwork based upon your Hearing Officers Opinion and
Development Plan Order of June 15, 1995, Tam not quite certain what problem they
need clarification on at this point in time.

Would you please review the enclosed permit application, correspondence of Mrs.
Gast from June 16, 2005 which is self explanatory, August 12, 2003 Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management correspondence which is self
explanatory and your Opinion of June 15, 1995, all of which are enclosed herein. it
seems clear to me that your Opinion authorized a residence on the 11,31 acres of Parcel
111 - Beachwood North. Should you need the plans for your review I will provide them
immediately.



Timothy Kotroco, Director
August 2, 2005
Page Two

Hopefully my clients will then be able to obtain their permit and begin
construction, all of which is on hold pending your review per the Zoning Department.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. Please let me hear from you at your
earliest opportunity.

Sincerely,

e

John W. Nowicki

JWN:aef
Enclosure
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Gast Construction Co., Inc.

11100 Pulaski Highway, White Marsh, MD 21142
Telephone 410-335-4200
Accounting Department Fax #410-344-14653
Sales Department Fax #410-335-0893

Sendto: K. L $. Consultants From: Mary-Frances Gast

Attention: Mr, Jack Staley __ . Date: 06/16/2005
M%
Phone Number: 410-335-4200

Fax Number: 1-410-734-0447

O Urgent

Q—RoplyrASAP

U Please comment
Q Please Review
0  For your Information

Total pages, including cover: ¢
Comments:

Mr. Staley,

'went to Baltimore County today to apply for o building permit for Mr. &
Mrs. Janssen and got stopped in my tracks. 1 ran into two problems that |

am unable to remedy.

Problem #1) The environmenial department gave me an okay to file but
they were very, very negative as to whether all of the setbacks and
environmental concerns could be met on the property. | spoke to Glen

Schaefer.

Problem #2) The zoning department told me they would not give me an
okay to file. Iwas told | needed to wait until next week when Mr. Kotroco
returns from his vacation so he could look at the zoning hearing
Paperwork and see if he remembers anything about the properly. | had
met with four zoning officials today. The last official was Mr. Alexander.

He did not feel that ihis property was a site that a home could be buitt

upon.

I hope you are able to sort out this matter for Mr. & Mrs. Janssen. Please
let me know what you are able to work out for them.

Thank you very much.
Mary Gast

:




APPLICATION FOR PERMITYS GG {U‘f)
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLANS DATE: ,r{ -
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT \J’/
OEA:

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
HISTORIC DISTRICT/BLDG.

PERMIT #: ?) PROPERTY ADDRESS %?f‘mf [ammfc‘g% al@i [ ¥es I——»XJ NO
RECEIPT #: D SUTTE/SPACE/FLOOR

CONTROL #: N £~ SUBDIV: ] [ | DO NOT KNOW
XREF #: TAX ACCOUNT #: o 72 QO0! {,O5 i DISTRICT/PRECINCT
J OWNER'S INFORMATION (LAST,FIRST) /&
FEE: 593 NAME: Vo wnooen Ladvick L ¥4 Deyoon N.
PAID: rOLA ADDR: ooz WXl Pvenue (et 2121
PAID RY: 7 DOES THIS BLDG.
INSPECTOR: APPLICANT INFORMATION X HAVE SPRINKLERS
I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THTS APPLICATION NAME: YWlowrog Evinaces  (oas + YES o MO o
AND KNOW THE SAME IS CORRECT AND TRUE,  COMPANY: (Sraac 4 COpm o o og Coo | cal -
AND THAT IN DOING THIS WORK ALl PROVI- . .
STONS OF THE BALTTMORE oo gy STREET A0 thgéknﬁnwy _
APPROPRIATF. STATR mmm'rummi VIL & CITY,ST,2TP  \Wyiide Prevcs b, MDD 2)) L 2
: ® : 5-2235 -J2 e MHIC B MuBR# _{o! 2
OCMPLIED WITH WHETHER WEREIN SPECIFTED ~ PHONE #: Mj0O-2 2 o — -l
OR NOT AND WITL REQUEST ALL. REQUTRED APPLICANT
INSPECETONS. SIGNATURE: Zm %Z/' % DRC# _ \
PLANS: CONST OT PLAT O DATA__ ()  EL _/pL /
TENANT T i
CONTR: _(ra.s + “ons-ho chos €0 | e
TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR: . i ! Ny
1. Y NEW BLDG CONST SELLR: T KoY SN (_,L.}_L:_'“\)
2. ADDITION e RO,
3. ALTERATION ’“L4129» -GN M A 2 €M
4. REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK:(? - 1
5, WRECKING M @Fh, &“)6 tan c;wu?ﬁb ,
6. MOVING JFh&w Lk . *9‘ - _
7. OTHER L e y Cruwsad ’ffmllik,[ Ut s Vjﬁﬂiil
oIy ‘
TYPE OF USE ’ %”@@CM’P)&’] et fo K ored i LU ), 4@14&1% .
Y "
RESIDENTIAL NON-RESIDENTIAL EE/J)( ﬁS%(‘(ﬂ /ﬁ;{ESt;,';,”7§y/E/
01. “ONE FAMILY 08. __ AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY .
02.7""TWO FAMILY 09.7"TCHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING
03.”__THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10.—"FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT ) - A
04."FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11. 7 _INDUSTRIAL, STORAGE BUILDING  ZHsuD Cones 5ﬁ%w +
— "{ENTER NO UNITS) 12."PARKING CARAGE LR E—
05. _ SWIMMING POOL —— 13.77_SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE Eleve /{;.w.zﬁgi
06."GARAGE 14, HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME e L 21
07.”"OTHER 15.” _OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL
- 16. " “PUBLIC UTILITY
17.7__SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAIL
TYPE. FOUNDATION BASEMENT 18,7 SIGN
1._ SLAB 1./ FULL 19, "STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
2.7y BLOCK 2.~ PARTIAL — SPECIFY TYPE —
3.~ CONCRETE 3.7 NONE 20, SWIMMING POOL
- - - — BPECITY TYPE
21. _ TANK, TOWER
22 . __TRANSIENT HOTEL,, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
23,7 TOTHER
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL - P
1. MASONRY 1. 7GAS 3. ELECTRICITY 1.vﬁ LIC SEWER _ABXISTS * PROPOSED
2.7=”WOOD FRAME 2.7 0IL 4.7 _COAL 2. @WPRIV SYSTEM
3.7 STRUCTURE STEEL — — < SEPTIC ' EXISTS (ROPOSED
4.7 REINF., CONCRETE TYEE,OF WATER SUPPLY T PRIVY “EXISTS_ —PROPOSED
CENTRAL AIR: 1. 2.__ 1. W/pyBr,1c SYSTEM uiﬁé&xsms v;PROPOSED
ESTIMATED COST:3 2. JWAIVATE SYSTEM [[#BXISTS — PROPOSED
OF MATERIALS AND TXBOR —
PROPOSED USE: _ vg—promrri= == @
EXISTING USKE: e AV
OWNERSHJP
1.~ PRIVATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY OWNED 3, SALE 4. RENTAL
ﬁgg%DENTIAﬁ1C%gEGORY: #%ﬁ DETACH%?B 2. SEM%agET. 3. _ _GROUP 4. _ TOWNHSE g. MIDRISE
1 BED: ED: ED: BED: "o “ONDOS . . HIRISE
1 FAMTTY BEDROOME™™ </ —_ —- TOT APTS/CONDOS —
GARBAGE DISPOSAL T.CY... 2._N. —BETHROOMS <~ crass ¢ |
POWDER ROOMS__| KITCHENS_ 1~ LIBER____ . FOLIO..-
yEYIVA APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE
BUTLDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS BLD INSP : :
FLOOR _{n3 90  sizE N TanTas BLD PLAN : :
WIDTH _ $/ 4  FRONT STREET ' FIRE ; :
DEPTH __ - ;72" 55 (SIDE STREET SEDI CTL_ : :
HEIGHT %25V« FRONT SETBK __ f:° y ZONING @ :
STORIES ol + (Payey SIDE SETBK __jrfiy: / { \PUB SERV 'y .
LOT #'3 SIDE STR SETBK __' ENVRMNT _ : /°
CORNER T.OT REAR SETBK ___ [ i ERNVES e
1. _ Y. 2. ;ﬂyrr' ZONING PERMITS

. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND -- NOQ PERMIT FEES REFUNDED







o @ ®
12/21/04
BALTIMORE COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL STANDARD PLAN
FOR INDIVIDUAL LOT SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION WITH DISTURBANCE
NOT TO EXCEED 30,000 SQUARE FEET

LOCATION OF PROJECT:
(i.e.,address and/or
detailed description
of location) - - oy

Election District: | > Road Map Coordinates, Page: ~f77__ Block: f :ji

This Standard Plan for Sediment and Erosion Control is to be ugsed for construction

of < ED 1

at the above location.

I hereby certify that this project meets the specified limitations and that 11
requirements for this Standard Plan, as indicated on page 2 of 2, will be met and that
all grading and construction will be done according to the requirements and dguidelines
for Standard plans.

S s Coi e

Agency Name (If applicable}: (%1{,;f' S I T

- ’ ‘-\ "‘ .
Signature of Responsible Individual: J)?7C{¢cj AT lt-p h

Printed name Responsible Individual: l\\dLr\T }::a:\vJCL'e g

Address: , 'I “-—"Q { )L, \.\ S ']‘7 . ‘L\\i =7 ¥ L\_L.s-i.\_—} \J\J\l‘): ’}_'C \\’] A \‘}"\T) L)_ }, LZ
, 7 >

Date: Q//b/p“; Phone: __“J/- 325 i

Baltimore County Soil Conservation District

APPROVED FOR SEDIMENT CONTR . 12-21-04
. DATE

P .

Ps

e R 315-COUNTY-04
DISTRICT OFFICIXL/ FLAN NO.

Technicejz! review for the District by:
USDA, NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

If a grading permit has not been obtained within two years of
this approval, this plan shall be re-submitted to the District.

This plan is not valid for issue after 12-31-05.

Date completed copy sent to SCD

IF ANY OF THE LIMITATIONS FOR THE USE OF A STANDARD PLAN CANNOT BE MET,
A STANDARD PLAN CANNOT BE USED. IN ADDITION, THIS PLAN MAY BE TERMINATED AT ANYTIME
BY THE DISTRICT WITH SIXTY (60) DAYS ADVANCE NOTICE. (THIS STANDARD PLAN IS NOT A
PERMIT - SEE ITEM B., SHEET 2 OF 2.)

1 OF 2



AT

it of Environmental Protection
and Resource Man ent

’

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 416
Towson, Maryland 21204

e LOP!

4 Baltimore Coun

James I Smith, Jr, County Executive
David A.C. Carroll, Direcior

August 12, 2003

Mr. Patrick Janssen
3002 Wells Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21219-1 237

Re: Preliminary Assessment
Tax Map 52, Parcel 201-4229A Riversedge Way

e A A T
Loar VI Janssem:

constraints of the site, The parcel is in the Limited Development Area (LDA) of the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area (CBCA) and must comply with the following reguiations:

1. Tidal waters and tida] wetlands are
reviews, Additionally, barclay soil
according to the Baltimore County

Present according to previous site visits and office
s {a secondary hydric soil) exist on this parcel
Soil Survey which may indicate the presence of

non-tidal wetlands. A minjmum 25-foot buffer is required from the outer edge of any
non-tidal wetland. A minimum 100-foot buffer is required from tidal waters, tidal

any dwelling to be buiit, Any disturbance within the buffer to be determined or
setback will require a Critical Area Administrative Variance (CAAV),

2. The sum of all man-made impervious areas are limited to 15% of the parcel.

3. The parcel is 100% forested, The maximum amount of forest allowed to be cleared

is 30%. There is no free clearing o

square foot may be accepted if it is

fforest. Any forest cleared (up to 20%) must.be

determined that a suitable afforestation area

cannot be found. The mitigation is 1.5 times the above-referenced amounts for
exceeding 20% clearing, Any clearing over 30% wouyld require a Critical Area .
Administrative Variance. The natural resources (wetlands, tidal Wwaters) onsite may
restrict the amount of forest clearing allowed,

4. Any forest, tidal waters, tidal wetlands, stream, and non-tidal wettand and associated

butfer to remain shal] be known ag

an “Critical Area Fasement” (CAE) and be

recorded as such in Baltimore County Land Records, The CAE is a non-disturbance
area that runs in perpetuity with the property,

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info

Priracl an Aacunlnd Panay



Mr. Patrick Janssen
Angust 12, 2003
Page 2

Please note that no subdivision of the property will be allowed. The property is zoned

. RC-20 which means that you would need 40 acres of land above mean high tide in order
to subdivide. All impervious surface and forest clearing calculations are based on the
land of this parcel above mean high tide. Contact me at 410-887-3980 if you have any

questions regarding this matter.
Sincerely,

Keith Keiley

Natural Resourcs Specialist,
Environmental Impact Review

Kdk#20/4229 Ariversedge
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TH RE: DEVETOPMENT PIAN HEARTNG and ¥ REFORE THR
, PETITION FOR BPRCIAT. NEARING -
/3 Horse Lane at. byntmrel Road  * DEPUTY ZONTHG COMMSSIONER

{ Brachwood North)
Iath Election Ristrict
th Councilmanie District

0F BALTTMORE COUNTY

’ ¥ Case Nog, XV-357 and 95-371- SPH
RBeachwood (L Limited Partnership
Cwner/Meveloper N
+ * 3 * * * * % * * *

HEARING OFFICER'S OPINTON AMD DEVELOPMENT PLAN ORDER

Phic matten comes before this Hearing Officer for consideration

of  a e : y " o M e

tneeo, for the proposed development of the subject property by Beachwood [T
himited  Parinership, Owner and Developer, with 30 single family dwel Lings,

in accordance with the dsvelopment plan submitted into evidence as Devejop-

er's Exhibit 1, In addil jen  fo development plan  approval, the COCwner/

Applicant  has (iled o Povition for Special Hearing in Case No. 95-371-8PH,

Loy approve one biuilding lot and one non-density H.0.A.  parcel on 23,166

deres  of R.C. 20 zoned land, in lieu of the permitted one building tot,

pursuant to Sechkion 1A05.4.Fk.1 of the Ballimore County Zeoning Regulations

{(B.72.R0),  and Lo permit the transfer of 4.417 acres of D.2.} zoned tand

frem Parcel 111 to Pareel 11 of the mubject site, in  accordance with bLhe

Y
}

@ite plan marked into evidence az Petitioner's Exhihit 1.

The wuhiject property is part of a large tract of land being devel-
oped  hy Béaéhwuod Il Limsted Partnership and is located on the east side
of Morse Lane and bovders Back River. The property which is the subjecr

nf  this hearing roncerns Parcels [1 and III of lhis development . Parcel TI

consists of a net area of 46.356 acres, split zoned D.R.1 and R.C.20, and

Prr-ced [T contains  11.3) acres of which 4.417 acres are zoned D.R. 1 and

the remainder is zoned R.(U.20. As noted above, the Developer sesks to



ﬂpveloQ Paveel 11 with A0 single famity dwellings.” In order e proreed as

’Q

P"'W“”gfh special  hearing relief jg sought 1o permit the transfer of the

e

d@nsity.éssociated with 4,411 acres of D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel ITI to

Parcel I1, and to Fermit. one building lot (Lot 15) and one non-density

H.O.A. parcel to be located on P.C. 20 zoned Jand.

Appearing at the public hearing required for this project  were

Armandn  Cignarale., a Gernral Partner in the Beachwood IL Thimited Partney-

ship, Tom Fanst, also a representative of Bearhwood I1[, Rick Chadsey and

Assovtates, Tres;and Johm

Y ¥l L 1 - o
Hh—6George—i- Hephemrs,—r—%

B. Gontrum, Fsquire, Esquire, sattorney for the Owner /Neveloper. Numerous

represantatives  of  Ihe various Baltimore County agencies who reviewed the

plan attended the hearing. Appearing as concerned citizens were CUabrina

Nembow and Fihel Weber, nearhy residents of the area.

. As Lo the history of this project, the concept plan conference

for this development was conducted on January 3, 199%, As  required, g

commnity  ingut  meeting was theld on February 16, 1995 ar the Sparrows

Point Senior Iligh School . Snbseguently, a development plan  was  submitted

and &  conference was held thereon on May 10, 1995, Following the submis-

s:on of 1hat plan, development plan comments were submitted hy  the appro-

iate agencies of Baltimove County and a revised development plan incorpo-

racing  these comments and hearing a revision date of May 19, 1995 was

swbmitted at the hearing held before me on June 1, 1995,

At the pretiminary stoge of the public hearing before me, I anm

required to determine what, if any, agency issuag or commenils remain unre-

of the various

=

solued. e Several issues were raised by representatives
-

.

Baltimore  County reviewing agencies which were minor in nature and were

disposed of at the onset of Lhe hearing. Inasmuch as the Developer agreed



: . .
bo comply wilh Lhose minor requeslts made by the County, there was no need
to Lake  Yestimony  on any of those issues. Tt shoild be noted, however,
Fhat Ehe bopartment of Tnvironmental Protection and Resource Management
(DRPRM)f raiged an  irsue concerning the submission of a Critiecal Areas
¥indings Plan .for this project and whether that plan had received final
o, P
' ;ﬂpproval' prior io acceptance tor filing of the development. plan by Balt.i-
mérp Counif. IL was learned from Ms. Nancy Pentz of DEPRM that much of

N

‘the  information sought (o be obtained by DEPRM from the Findings Plan can

ba obhbairad n3—-ro
1 HHRed e

SN

S

aah

.
L I

-‘,...
N .

S o

o
L3 3]

L . Aeveal
igh—the—submicsion—and-approvat—ofthe—devel

* opment  plan, Simply stated, the Filing of a Critical Areas Findings Plan

and a, Development Plan is duplicitous and can result in a slowing of the
115
. .
devilopment  process.  The representat ives of DEPRM were confident. that the

information contained on tLhe development plan satisfied cCritical Aveas

T

relpiirements . Therefore, the fact that a Critical Areag Findings Plan had
not yet been technicrally approverd, does not warrant a denial of Lhis devel] -

opmedt plan or a postponement of the hearing before me,

+
1

‘, There were no orther unresolved issnes as far as the County review-
ing agencies were concerned. The citizens in attendance were Lhen asked
whelher there were any unresolved issues or concerns they wished to be

addressed, at which time, they iIndicated Lhere were none. Therefore, the

develophent plan as submitted and marked as Developer's Fxhibit 1 shall be

approverd.

As noted ahove, the Owner/Developer also seeks special hearing
H* spproval teo permit  one building Jot and one non-density H.0.A. parcel on

L 22,166 acres of R.C.20 zoned land on Parcel L, and to permit a density

-

N
I estlransfer of 4,417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land {rom Parcel [IT to Parcel II.

{3 L]

L3
jdEchwnnying the Petition for $pecial Hearing and marked as Petitioner’'s




,- 4 '.'a
SRR @
' ..
' L
Foelvibi b Y wag'a site plan of the property depicting the D.R.} and R.¢.20

o oremed and. Bs noted on the plan, Parcel 111 conlains L1.31 acres, of
' B4

v . C
whﬁdb 1. 417 acres is zoned D.R. 1 and the remainder zoned R.C. 20 The

Owner ds  desirous of rtrinsferring the density associated with the 4.417 .
. LEIgIring
Acres 6f‘p:R.] zoned Jand from Parcel TIT to Parcel 15 which will provide
e et T ey e -y

It should be noted

,l

lhe denoity for the proposed development of 30 lnts,

of . Parcel . JLi..

thiat only thq_ﬁqggi&[_assocjated_withq;ﬁg D.R, 1 zoned. land.

<

*
LN
ig ﬂqﬁinq Lrhnsfa;;gﬂ and that the R.C. 20 zoned land of Parcel| TI1T will
L ) (s
relain’one buildah}e—ggg; Parthermore;—the-peveioper adreed, and shall Tbe

requirved, to place a note on the plan that there will be no density associ-

]
al ed GiLh Lhe 4 .41 acres of D.R.1 zoned land after jtrs transfer to Parcel

[r.

«Also, pursuant to the Petition Ffor Special Hearing, the Owner has

requested that one building lot {proposed Lp@mlﬁz, and_the 11.43 acres of

-

] ’
ﬂ,o.hﬂ open space that is located along tlie shoreline

provides a buffer between the proposed dwellings and Back River,mﬁgigﬁgjgji;q

ted  to  exist in the R.C.20 zoned portion of Parcel If. After discussing

of Back River and

Lhis request with thase in attendance, and a review of the teskimony and

obidence bresented, it was determineq that Lot 15 and Lhe H.O.A. opern

” ' - .
Space parcel shoild be permitted to exist in the R.C. 20 zoned porktion of

aqreed to restrict the building

+

. .

Pageel 1T However, the beveloper has
-nnlo[npe for Tot 15 to that

Area shown on the site plan and that no  other

1§ '
“n distnrbance of Iot 15 shall be pernitted outside the building envelope.
.4
e P Y . . .
- ! . AMter due eomsideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
;% &: .
SO S N TP slear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would vre-
. ) N > . '
ST AW . ¥
: -§‘” (S0 vif o the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. It
i »
$* 4 -y
! Jhos bedn estaplished that the remiirement s from which the Pet. ilioner seeks
¥ . .
i ! o "t
o . 4



L T8

[

£ iy ~
?Fliof wou | 4 Ur@uly restrict the use of the land due to the special condi-

.
l. . »

Pions nnique.tp this partientar parcel. In addition, the relief requested

will not be dettjm@nta} ter Lhe public heallh, salety, and general welfare.
e
‘l
¥
of Ba%timore County as contained within the B.C.Z.R. and Subtitle 26 of the

Therefore, pursuant to the zoning and development prlan regulations

[ t
Baltimore County Code, the advertising of the property and public hearing

hold thereon, the deve lopment. ptan shall be approved  consistent with the

comments contained herein and the restrictions set forth hersinafter.

THERERORE T [8 ORPERED—by—the—PBe puty-Zomring Commriertoner 213 [9}

T,

[ ]
‘O

Hearing Officer for Ballimore County this _ZLE;W day of June, 1995 that
the deve;opment plan for Beachwood North, identified herein as Developer's
Exhibit 1, be angd jis hereby APPROVED, subject to certain terms and condi-
tions as set farth below; and,

LT 18 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition For Special Hearing sesk-

ing approval of_g@g_puiidigg"log_ﬂgd one non-density H.Q.A. . _parcel ~-ta be

located on 23.166 acres of R.C.20 zoned landL_ln llaq_gfnihgmpnxmltted one.
e SRS et}

T —

hWtngng lot., pursuant to Section IA05.4.b.1 of the Baltimore County Zon-

ing  Regulations (B.C.Z2.R.), and to permit the_Efgngfer of 4,417 acres of

h R.1 zoned tand [rom Pdrgal I to Parcel 17 on the subject site, in

A e

arreordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and ig hereby CGRANTRD, subject

too the following restrictions:

1) The Developor shall note on the Development Plan
and  Petitioner's Txhibit 1, that the 4.417 acres of

N.R.1 zoned land to be transferred from Parcel LIl to

Parcel 11 will have nn density associated with ib
~after itg ttannfnh““mmﬁn,mm-Mww"mn'm«~~ T e //’

2} The Developer shall show access to and the | toca-

K\\ :&? tion of bhe bullding lof Fhat s pormttfed Lo exist on

Parcel TTI within the R.C.20 ?onpd_gorfion of the qglg

_._______,-.——-"""‘""_"'__'*-———h_,_‘
-aJ)m»~Thﬁ“vae+npﬁf“‘hair‘“éstr1ct the bu;!dinq enve-

Ltope  for Lot 15 »_to that area dppirted on Deve]oper’"




Frhibit }. There shall be no

furlher

disturbance _of

Lot 15 olher Lhan _thab avea contained within the bullds

Sing envelope.

. Ay appeal of this decision

Bection V6209 of the Baltimore County Code,

'y
?
‘u, vy
Ay 4
:!'." .
3 . e Y
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mst.

be taken

in accordance with
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LEGEND ZONING HISTORY SOIL TYPE AND LIMITATIONS
TUSTING COATOLR G : GB4; B4-3504A - PITTI0N FOR SPECIAL EATSPTION FOR SVMBS. SOIL MAYE BLIG. % BSYT, 305, w0, BEMT|  PARKING LASS
T e 2 4 TEALER PARK b AW RHIW ZOWS ARD 705HG - ARLANCE ke bAATAPES SILT WOGERATE -RACTESATE | SLIGHT FACPER 47 C
FREOFPOSED COMNTOLE |:I|.I.\\n.||1/.l. TS PERMIT TEALERS wITHFIN 22 FEET OF IACESE LASE W LIAR, 2 70 5% SLOFES HIiGH SATZR “ABLE
WITLANGS (M Lk - wsw OF THE RZOUEED D0 m TLA. WARSH SEVERE - FOMC=2 SEVERE FONJEL |SEYEXRE FOSDED 2
ro LAkl -NE A SULNG - GREANTED B CRDCR AFEL 21585 Br BARC. A ST C0AN YODERATE SEASTH
3 A UNE EREEEEESS ‘GETBB-B-5FH - FITITION FOR STECAL -E28NS ~0 APPROE PERCHED wATER, SLIEHT SEYERE - SiPE c
et aare o e ATFREZE YEAE DETENGSION T2 APEL 21250 FOR JTLIZATION OF ~HE Sq SENG AN GREAYEL PIS - - -
WETLANDS BLUFFZR. 0 e e SFELAL ERCEFPTION FOE A TEALTE FaX< SGRANTED N CAES A JElxa ShE SASCAFREAS SAND™
100 YEAR TIOAL F.000P AN N RAMNG - GRANTER B CREDEE ALGUST 13,1957 L3aM 2 70 3% S.CPES SLisH SUIZHT FCODEEATE -
- . - LBs 7087 - IONNG EECLASSFICATION SQJESTED B~ BA_THOEE he 2 MATAFEARS SILY

THSTING FORRZS™ZT AREA YTy COUNTY PLARMNG STAFS TG RECLASSIY 7415 ACRES Ml TC LOAM.2 "0 5% S.CPES |  SLSH SGHT MODERATE "5L0PE| B
o EC-20 OF WhiiH 22744 AZEES CCCLEE OM THIS SE kda FAADE LAND - - - [
AETURSED FOREEST AREA f J J ﬂ s ) x vy

CZCSION - 2430 ACRES REC_ASSIFELR ~C RI-20

275 LINE "a 1952 TG - ZOMNE FZU ASSFICATION RESLESTED BY Ba TRAIRZ
ZOUNTY PLAMMIMNG STAFS TS SELLASSISY 2255 ACREZS WM ~0 032
SL_DING EMNVELZFE — — e —— — - COSION - 2450 ACRES EECLASSEY TC DE-
LT INE _ _ . 2G5, 23-25-5PH - RTOLTOT “IR A SPECIAL HEARING TS vALIZATS T-E SPESIAL
- BACEFTON AND FARIANCES GEANTED M JASE BA-360:5A
2w LNE _ - RJLNG - RESUEST DENIED
(ﬂ.\v&r . S . BG4 E-94-145 - EEGUEST FOE ZONING BEZLASSIFICATION
d T M i - ] SWGE T R SR SB F R ST NE NS

DECISICN LR TG REMAIN,

SRSTING WETLANDS TO REMAIN

PROPOSED WETLANDS WITIZATICH AREA
PROPOSED CB.LC.A REFORRESTATION
ZONING  LINE

LLLLLITLT TR ERRRRRRIN TIIT T IT ]|

SCALE :1" = 100°

ELECTION DISTRICT 15

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY SPECIAL HEARING

LOCATION MAF

SCALE 1'= 1000

GENERAL NOTES :

L AR=A JF TRACT:FARZEL 1 NE™ 48356 Ac.
2 ZOWNG FARZEL 1- TR-TI23090 Az BC-2C - (22066 Agl
2 PRESERT LAND USE:vACANT
4. DEMSITY CA_CULATIONS:
A LOTS ALLOWED-DR-1 290040 = 20 LNTS AND RC-22 2316620 = tUNT

RC-20 JR-1 GTAL

FARCEL I 23266 22120 46356
#* FARCEL [ & 417

EJAD Riw *EGT 153875

TITAL 22960 28004 42060

* 4 JENSITY TRANSFER OF 4.417 Ac.DR-1FROM PARECEL [0l TO FARCEL i iS5 REQUESTED
B. LOTS PROPOSED:30 SINGLT FabLY JWELLIMGS
5. RANGE OF LOT SIZE: 04 A0+i ACRES
& AVERAGE L0T SIZE:+M0.8 ACRES
7 L'MEAR WATERFRONT: »i1400
£ LOCAL CPEN SPACE REGUIREZC.O0 ACRTS (DR-1RC-20 ZONES) MOME RECURED
. _ICA. SPEh SPACE PROVIDED: 1417 ACRES ‘
1 PARKING SPACES REALRED 30 X 2 = 60 SPACES
| FARKING SPACES. PROWIDSD G0 CSPACES
iZ. OWNERAPPLICANT,  BEACHWOOD 11 LIMITED PARTNERSH
158 W TIMOMLUK ROAD
{UTHERVILLE, MD. 2109
13, Tax ACCCUNT # 2100003253
14. DEED REFERENCE: 9624/374
15 TAY MAP: 102 BLOCK: 1006
16 CENSUS TRACT: 4524
17. REGCMAL PLANNNG DISTRICT. 330
8, SCHIOL CISTRICT: CHARLESKMONT E_EMENTARY
'G WATERS-ED: 21
20, SUBSEWERSHED 42
2. DRAMAGE ARE 4 BACE RI/ER
22 SO TYPTS: Br bz s, kb, Sg. Shb, m (AS SHOXN)
23 FLO5D ZOMES FEM ZONES AQE & C
>>>>>>>>>>> AND DTVELOPT
SITE: 2028 ACRES
5 FOREST AND DEvS_CPED WOOC_ANDS TG BT DISTURBED O34 ACEES
26. %0 CLEARING. GRAZING, OR COMSTRLCTICN N WET-AND OB STREAM
BLFFER AREAS, EXCEPT AS ALLOWED BY CIPRM
27 PROPOSED WETLAND FHL ;16 Ac+i
28, PROPOSEL WETLAND MITIGATION 16 Ac+/i-
29, CRITICAL AREA ZOMNING:LDA AND BCA
20 TOTAL AMOUNT OF LAND DISTURBED: 2244 Ac.
Z1 MAAIMUM IMPERYIOUS SURFACE ALLOWED (I5%1:69 ACRES
22 TOTAL PROPOSED AREA OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: S0 ACRES
33 [OTAL PROPOSED AREA OF BAPERYIOUS SURFACE = 10794 OF SITE AREA

A I HRE AFE R D TATF AN I LT RS T A AT ETAG o FARL L LRSS o s ST | Lh PR A S Sk

24, THEREE AEE MNO HAZAEDOLS WASTE MATERIALS EMNCANSERED SPECIES HABITATS, OR
ASTORICAL BULDINGS KMJWI TS EAST withiN THE PROPERTY JWiTS SHGWH ON THS FuAN.
35 T-ERE ARE NG WELLS, SEPTCS,OR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS KMGWN TO EXIST CN THS SITE
36 AVERAGE DALY TRIPS -30 X 10 = 300 ADT.
a7, THS SITE 15 NOT SERVED BY MT.A TRANSIT ROUTE.
28, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT:
-A WANER OF "RATE AND vOLUME" MANAGEMENT HAD BEEN REQUESTED.
“WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT REGURED
SRST & NCH RUNGFT % 50 ACRES = SC75 CF.OF STORAGE.
SWATER QUALITY PROVICED [N EXISTING WATER GUALITY BASK - 10200 CF.
wATEF SURFACE T_ECATICN T =ROM BGTTOM OF BASH:
%3, wWAYER REJUESTEC
CBLAVARATIONS OF STANDARDS
LTI APPRINMATELY 15 ACRES OF NON TIDA. WETLANDS
20 WANERS OF STORWWATER WANAGEMENT "RATE 0F vOLUME' MAKAGEMENT - SECT. 26-443n,
33 REQUCTICY, OF 2C0'CB.C.A BUFFER TO 220°N THE #RTAS CLFSIDE THE RC-20 FONE.
PUBLIC WORES vARIATIONS (F STAKIARDS
YER OF RGCAD WIDENNG ON MORSE _ANE
20 WAYER OF 30PAYNG SECTION ON A BORAY TG PERMIT 24PAVING SECTION ON A 44R/W.
TEMS 1& 2 WERE RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL IN THE DPW COMCE®T PLAN COMMENTS OF 12-23-34)
45, A WETLANDS DELINEATION, C.BC.A FINDINGS REPORT,CBUL.A YARIANCE REGUESTS, ENVIRCNMENTAL
EFFECTS REPOR™, AND HYDROGEOLOGICAL STUDY HAYE 3EEN PREFARED ANG SUBMITTED
2y T00 SOENCE PROFESSIONALS, ING.
2 Al FNS-ED FO0R ELS/ATIONS wIL BE AT OR ABOVE AN ELEVATICN GF *0u4 FEET
22 STANDARS MOWDISTURBED MCTES
"THERE SHALL BE M2 CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTELCTICH ©R DISTURBANCE OF YEGETATION N THE CRIFICAL
ARTA TASTHENT EXCE®™ A4S PERVITTID BY THE SA_TIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMEMT OF ENVIROWMENTAL
PROTECTION AND RESOURCT WANAGEMENT '
A3 PROTECTIE COVENANTS NOTE -
"SNY CRITICAL AREA EASEMENT SHOWN FERECH S SUBJECT TG PRITECTIE COVENANTS wHiCH w#Y BE
TTURD N THE tAND RECORDS o= BALTIMORE COUNTY AND WHICH RESTRICT PISTURBANCE ANG LUSE

e AT IE AR AR

JF THESE AREAS”
44 A SPECIAL HEARING 15 REQUESTED 7O PERMT 1 BLILDING LOT AND 1 NOM-DEMSITY HOAPARCEL O A

23166 ACRE AREA OF RC-20 ZONMG IN LEU OF THE ALLOWED * .OT PER BLZRIAUSABIAND

PARCEL: 559545201

Tt

G IOODLAND ATREAGE ON

- SECT. 2647

& SPECTAL <EARING TO PERMIT A DENSITY TRANSFER OF 4417 ACRES OF DR-1FROM PARCEL MITO PARCEL Il

28 LANISUAPING -

TEIUIRTY -

ADJAZENT RGAD - (140) 256540 = &5 PLU.
MTERIGR W_,_U.b..ﬂ. _ .._.“._..M_U_”_ 150000 = 80 Fu
SCREEMMNE - na5y

2E4R/SICE YARD FROM FUBLIC RAW -10B0M5 =70 P

STORMWATEE SAANAGEMENT FRCW PUBLIC RAW -1F004C =14 FL.
TOTAL 222 PL.

PEONVDED .

EXSTING MEW F.o.
A DECIDUCLS & 1 ra) 120 =145
Kb CECIPUCLE @ 2 -- B0 =2
"VERGREEM & 21 21 103 =10g
SHRLE @ o
TOTAL =530 vl

EASTING 25 MAJIE DECIDUOUS TREES ARE LOCATED 1M THE FORZSTED AREAS

TO RER AN ALONG WORSE LAME
"EXISTING TAET- BESK PROFOSED AS CREDT FOR 210 EVZIRGREENS.
______.__.._.._.::th_-__f.__.
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c Hity PCINT OF BEGINNING
JH FARCEL T ({DR-1}
Sia ot
V,_,ﬁm EASZTETY
_ . 1984 B4-360%4 - PETITION FOR SPECLAL EXCEPTION FOR SYMBOL | SUIL MAME BLDG. i BEMT. BLOG. /LT BSMT. PARKING  CLASS
ZE[ST G CONTOLUE S - A TRALER PARE N AH ML ZONE AND ZONING ¥ 2R1ANCE kA MATTAPER SILT MIDERATE  MODERATE SUGHT MODERATE C
PROPOSED COMTOUR B TO PERMT TRAILERS WITrIN 25 FEET OF MCRSE LANE T LOAM, 2 T0 5% SLOPES HIGH WATER TABLE i
) LIEU OF THE REGUIRED 100" Tr TIDAL HARSH SEVERE : PONDED SEVERE - PONDED | GEVERE : PONCED D
WET_ANDS LIMIT LINE H— RILING - GRANTED BY CROER APRIL 2, 1985 Br BARCLAY GILT .0 MODERATE : mmm_moz clioer .
‘- : - AL HEARING TO APPROVE PERCHED WATE G SEVERE - SLOPE C
. FEEE ER:EN 957 88-5-5PH - PETITION FOR SPECLAL HEARING _ Cul WATER :
CBCA LNE ATHREE YEAR EXTENSION TO APRIL 2, 1960 FOR UTILIZATION OF THE S SAND AHD GRAVEL PITS - i - A
WETLAMGS BUFFER =~ 00— e —————— SPECIAL EXCEPTIONFOR A TRAILER PARK GRANTED INCAES 84-3G0HA. ShB SARGSAFRAS SANDT
RULING - GRANTED 57 ORDER AUSUST 13,1987 LJAM, 2 TO 5% SLOPES SLIGH SLIGHT MODERATE :SLOPE | B
00 YEAR TIPAL FLOCDPLAN - -5B8) 7067 - ZOHNG RECLASSIFICATION REGUESTED 3Y BALTIHCRE VKB AT APEARE GILT
= eI : COUNTY PLANNNG STAFF TO RECLASSIFY 7416 ACRES. MH-IA TG LCAM, 2 T0 5% SLOFES SIGH SLGHT MODERATE - SLOPE | B
- RC-20 OF WHICH 29744 ACRES OCCUR® ONTHS Si7E. Wa [AADE LAND : ; n B
DISTURBED FORREST AREA RN DECISIGH - 24 50 ACRES RECLASSIFED TO RC-20
e e 1992) 7-016 - ZOMKNG RECLASSIFICATICH REGUESTED 3Y BALTIMORE
SULS LNE COUNTY PLARMING STAFF TO REC, ASSIFY 24.50 ACRES MHN TO DR-1,
s.CNGENWEICFE 0 0 ———————- DECISION - 24.50 ACRES RECLASSIFY TG DR
‘00%) 9A-BOLSPH - REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL HEARING TO V¥ ALIDATE THE SPECIAL
PREPARED BY: LOT LIME _ - SHCEPTION ANG ¥ ARIAMCES GRANTED [N CASE BA-3601A
e LNE o RULING - REQUEST DEMED
A LI 1994} B-G4-145 - REQLEST FOR ZONING REC.ASSIFICATION
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. WETLAND TC BE FILLED (77777 _ OF DR-1 TO DR-35 OR DR-55 OR DR-10.5
DECISION -DR-1 T0 REMAIN
AND fB.mmDﬁHb..u\Hm_ INC. SHSTING WETLANDS 70 BELIAIM [ o ]
Clvil. EWGINEERS & LAND SLRVEYORS FROFLSED Ao LABSWIRATIIN ATEA R AR ZOMNING REGH ESTS
658 KENI.WORTH DRIVE, SUITE 100 FROFOSED £ B.C A RZFORRESTATION [Pl e A A i
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204 . . B _ _ . , ~ )
ZOHNG LINE A SPECIAL HEARING 1S REQUESTED TO PERMIT 1 BUILDING LOT AND § NOW-DENSITY HOA PARCEL ON A

(4101 B25-BI20

23166 ACRE AREA OF RC-20 ZONING IN LIEU OF THE ALLOWED 1LOT PER BLZR 1AUSABN AND
A SPECIAL HEARING TO PERMIT A DENSITY TRANSFER OF 4417 ACRES OF DR-1 FROM PARCEL I TO PARCEL 1.

P ARCEY |

LOCATION MAF

SCALE 1 1" =1000

GENZRAL NOTES ¢

1 AREA OF TRACT: PARZEL I MET 46,556 Ac.,
2. ZOMING: FARCEL I[- DE-1 (230332 Ac), RC-20 - (22168 Ac)

3. PRESENT LAND USE: YACANT
4, DERSE™ CALCLILATIONS:

ALCOTS AL_CWED: DRA1 290041 = 29 UNITS AND BC-20 231685/20 = 1 UNIT

R-20 DR TOTAL
FARCEL 1 236 23180 46506
*FPARCEL I 4417
FOAD BN 1357 13970
TOTAL 2255 25004 48060

B. LOTS FROPOSED: 30 SINGLE FAMILYT BWELLINGS
5. RAMGE OF LOT SIZE: +/-04 -104/- ACRES
&. AYERAGE LOT SIZE: +/-0.9 ACRES
7. LIMEAR WATERFRONT: +/-1400¢

S LOCAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: ¥.07 ACRES
0. PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 30 X 2 = 60 SPACES

1. PARKING SPACES PEOVIDED: 60 SFACES

O . TIMCHILIM EOAD
LUTHERVILLE, WD, 21085
13, TAX ACCOUNT #. 2100003253
14 DEE{ REFERENCE: 9624/374
15 TAY AP D4 BLOCK1C16 PARCEL:S59.545.200
16. CENSUS TRACT: 4524
17. REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT: 33G
18, SCHOOL DISTRICT: CHARLESWMONT ELEMENTARY
18, WATERSHED: 21
20. SUBSEWERSHED: 42
21 PRAINAGE AREA: BACK RIVER
22, SOIL TTPES: Br, Ma, Mik. Mkk. Sa. Shb, Trn [AS SHIWN)
23, FLOOD ZONES: FIRM ZOMES A9 B & C

SITE: 2085 ACRES

BLFFER AREAS, EXCEFT AS ALLOWED BY DEPEM.
27. PROPOSED WETLAND FLL - 16 Aca/-
2B, PROPOSED WETLAND MITIGATION : 1.6 Act+/-
29, CRITIZAL AREA ZONING: LDA AND RCA
20, TOTAL AMOUNT OF LAND RSTURBED: 2844 Ac.
3. MAIMUM IMPERYIOUS SURFACE ALLOWED (19%): 5.3 ACRES

BE. AYERAGE DALY TRIPS - 30 X 10 = 300 ADT.
ADJACENT OWNER 37. THIS SITE 15 NOT SERVED BY MT.A. TRANSIT ROUTE,
38, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT:

BY RECORD SEARCH WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENF REQURED
DR_/RC-00 FIRST 5 INCH RUNGFF X 5,0 ACRES = 9075 CF. OF STCRAGE.

[WATER SURFACE ELEYATIONT FROM BOTTOM OF BAGIN).
3% WANER REQUESTED
C.BCA Y ARIATIONS OF STANDARDS

PLBLIC WORKS ¥ ARIATIONS OF STANDARDS
1] WAIVER OF ROAD WIDEMING CH MORSE LARE.

o EFFECTS REPORT, AND HYDROGEQLOGICAL STUDY HAYVE BEEN
e BY ECG SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC..

42 STANDARD NOW-DISTURBED NOTES :

PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT?

HO.A OPEN SPACE 43, PROTECTVE COVENANTS NOTE :
040 Ac+i- "ANY CRITICAL AREA EASEMENT SHOWN HEREON 15 SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE COVENANTS WHICH MAY BE
S FOUMD IN THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY AND WHICH RESTRICT DISTURBANCE AND LSE
& OF T-ESE AREAS"
Mom. 7D @@%m, 44 A SPECIAL HEARING 15 REQUESTED TO PERMT 1 BUILDING LOT AND 1 NON-DENSITY HOuA. PARCEL ON A
Rse G @ E 23166 ACRE AREA OF RC-20 ZONING IN LIEU OF THE ALLOWED 1 LOT PER BUZR. 1A05.4B1 AND
e ERs 0., A SPECIAL HEARING TO PERMIT A DENSITY TRANSFER OF 4417 ACRES OF DR-1 FROM PARCEL [l TO PARCEL &,
W T~ 5. LANDSCAPING :
SE 4 REQURED :
S &pn ADJACENT ROAD - (1/40) 2565140 = 65 P L.
: INTERIOR ROAD - (420) 1600120 = 80 PLL
SCREENING - (115
REAR/SICE YARD FROM PUBLIC RAW 050115 =70 PU.
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FROM PUBLIC RAW 700115 = 14 P.UL
TOTAL 322 P.LL
PROVIDED |
EMSTNG NEW P
A DECIHDLS & 11 = 120 =5
MW DECIPAOIUS & 211 - 152 =T&
N *EVERGREER @ 21 g 108 =108
SHEUB @ Z:1

* A DEHSITY TRANSFER OF 4.417 Ac. DR FRCH FPARECEL 11 TC FARCEL | 'S REQUESTED.

B LOCAL OPEN SPACE REGUIREE: 000 ACRES (DR- RC-20 ZONES) NOME RECRERED

12, OWHER/APFLICANT:  BEACH&OOD1E LIATED PAETHERSHIP

24, DESIGHATED FOREST AMD DEVELOPED WOODLAND ACREAGE ON

25 FOREST AND DEVELOPED WOODLANDS TO BE DESTURBELD: 0.34 ACRES
28. M) CLEARING, GRADING, OR COHSTRUCTION [N WETLAND OF. STREAM

32 TOTAL PROPOSED AREA OF IMPEEVTOUS SURFACE: 5.0 ACRES
33, TOTAL PROPOSED AZEA OF IMPERYIOUS SURFACE = 10.75% OF SITE AREA

34, THERE ARE NO HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL S, ENDANGERED SPECIES HABTATS, OR
HSTORICAL BLILDINGS KNCWH T3 EXST WITHIN THE FROPERTY LIMITS SHOWH CH THIS PLAN,
5. THERE ARE WO WELLS, SEPTLS, OR UNCERGRIOUND STORAGE TANKS KHOWN TO EXIST OH THIS SITE.

CANNJT BE DETERMINED “A WAIER OF "RATE AND YOLUME® MANAGEMENT HAD BEEN REQUESTED.

WATER QUALITY PEOVIDED N EXISTING WATER GUALITY BASIN - 10,200 CF

1) FILL AFPROMMATELY 16 ACEES OF NCH TIDAL WETLAMND'S - SECT. 26-447.
23 WANERS OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT *RATE OF VOLUME" bAANAGEMENT - SECT. 26-443h
3) RECUCTION OF 300 C.BLC.A BUFFER TO 220 IN THE AREAS OUTSIDE THE RC-20 ZONE.

2. WANVER OF 32 PAYTNG SECTION OH A DO R4V TO PERMIT 24' PAYING SECTICH ON A 44 AV,
SITEMS | & 2 WERE RECOMMENDED FOR APPROY AL IN THE DPW CONCEPT FLAN COMKMENTS OF 12-23-94)
40, A WETLANDS DELMEATION, CBC.A FINIINGS REPORT, CBLC.A VARIANCE REGUESTS, EHYIROHVENT AL

PREFAREL AMD SUBMITTED

\ T e A1, ALL FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS WILL BE AT OR ABOVE AN ELEVATION OF 104 FEET.

“THERE SHALL BE WO CLEARING, GRADING, COMSTRUCTIGN OF. DISTURBANCE OF YEGETATION IN THE CEITICAL
AEEA EASEMENT, EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY THE BALTIMORE COUNTY JEPARTMENT OF ENCIRONMENTAL

TOTAL =L g A

“EXISTING 25 MAKIR DECIDUBOUS TREES ARE LOCATED IN THE

TIEEMAN ALONG WORSE LANE.
*EXISTING EARTH BERM PROPOSED AS CREDIT FOR 210 EYERGREENS.

FORESTED AREAS

AND

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST

OF

EACHWOOD NORTH

PARCEL i
BEACHWOOD Il LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SCALE : 1" =100’ DATE : MARCH 31, 1995 (REVISED APRIL 4, 1995)

 ELECTION DISTRICT 15 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 7
ZADM #XV-357
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develop Parcel 1II with 30 single family dwellings. 1In order to proceed as

Exhibit } was a site plan of the property depicting the D.R.1 and R.C.20

proposed, special hearing relief is sought to permit the transfer of the to comply with those minor requests made by the County, there was no need

Y RE: DEVELOPMENT PLAN HEARING and * BEFORE THE zoned  land As noted on the pl > S
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING - . : . N . - ) ‘ € plan, Parce contains 11.31 acres, of
E/S Morse Lane at Lynhurst éoad *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER density associated with 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel 111 to to take testimony on any of those issues. It should be noted, however, ] v
(Beachwood North) which 4.417 acres is zoned D.R. 1 and the remainder zoned R.C. 20. The

Parcel JII, and to permit one building lot (Lot 15) and one non-density that the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management

15th Election District #  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7th Councilmanic District

Owner is desirous of transferring the density associated with the 4.417

H.G.A. parcel to be located on R.C. 20 zoned land.

* Case Nos. XV-357 and $5-371--SPH (DEFPRM} raised an lissue concerning the submission of a Critical Areas

neachwood I1 Limited Partnership acres of D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel III to Parcel II which will provigde

Owner /Developer Appearing at the public hearing required ‘for this project were

Findings Plan for this project and whether that plan had received final

the density for the proposed development of 30 lots. It should be noted

® * ® #* * * * * * * * Armando Cignarale, a General Partner in the Beachwood 1II Limited Partner-

approval prior to acceptance for filing of the development plan by Balti-
- ' th

at only the densily associated with the D.R.1 zoned land of Parcel TI11

HEARING OFFICER'S OPINTON AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN ORDER ship, Tom Faust, also a representative of beachwood II, Rick Chadsey and more County. It was learned from Ms. Nancy Pentz of DEPRM that much of

is beiny transferred and that the R.C. 20 zoned land of Parcel III will

Bernt Petersen with George W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates, Inc., and John

This matter comes before this Hearing Officer for consideration the information sought to be obtained by DEPRM from the Findings Plan can

retain one buildsble lot. Furthermore, the Developer agreed, and shall be

of a development plaﬁ prepared by George W. Stephens, Jr. and Associates, B. Gontrum, Esquire, Esquire, attorney for the Owner/Developer. Numerous be obtained@ and resolved through the submission and approval of the devel-

regquired, to place a note on the plan that there will be no density associ-

Inc for the proposed development of the subject property by Beachwood II representatives of the various Baltimore County ayencies who reviewed the opment plan. Simply stated, the filing of a Critical Areas Findings Plan

ated with the 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land after its transfer to Parcel

Limited Partnership, Owner and Developer, with 30 single family dwellings, plan attended the hearing. Appearing as concerned citizens were Cabrina and a Development Plan is duplicitous and can result in a slowing of the

11.

Dembow and Ethel Weber, nearby residents of the area. development process. The representatives of DEPRM were confident that the

in accordance with the development plan submitted into evidence as Develop-

Also, pursuant to the Petiticn for Special Hearing, the Owner has

. s - is thi ject, the concept plan conference ; . - - . . e,
er's Exhibit 1. 1In addition to development plan approval, the Owner/ As to the history of this projec icept p information contained on the development plan satisfied Critical Areas

requested that one building tot (proposed Lot 1%), and the 13.43 acres of

Applicant has filed a Petition for Special Hearing in Case No. 95-371-SPH, for this development was conducted on January 3, 1995. As required, a requirements. Therefore, the fact that a Critical Areas Findings Plan had

H.O.A. open space that is located along the shoreline of Back River and

community input meeting was held on February 16, 1995 at the Sparrows

not yet been technically approved, does not warrant a denial of this devel-

Lo approve one buiiding lot and one non-density H.OQ.A. parcel on 23.166

provides a buffer between the proposed dwellings and Back River, be permit-

seres of R.C. 20 zoned land, in lieu of the permitted one building lot, Point Senior High School. Subsequently, a development plan was submitted opment plan or a postponement of the hearing before me.

ted to exist in the R.C.20 zoned portion of Parcel II. After discussing

and a conference was held thereon on May 10, 1995. Following the submis- There were no other unresolved issues as far as the County review-

pursuant to Section 1A05.4.b.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning FRegulations

this request with those in attendance, and a revie : i ‘
: - _ ] ) - . , 'wiew of the testimony and
sion of that plan, development plan comments were submitted by the appro ing agencies were concerned. The citizens in attendance were then asked

(B.C.Z.R.), and to permit the transfer of 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land

priate agencies of Baltimore County and a revised developinent plan incorpo-

evidence presented, it was determined that Lot 15 and the H.O.A. oapen

from Parcel III to Parcel II of the rubject site, in accordance with the whether there were any unresolved issues cr concerns they wished to be

space parcel should be permitted to exist in the R.C. 20 zoned portion of

rating these comments and bearing a revision date of May 19, 1995 was addressed, at which time, they indicated there were none. Therefore, the

site plan marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Parcel I1. However, the Developer has agreed to restrict the building

The subject property is part of a large tract of land being devel- submitted at the hearing held before me on June 1, 1935. development plan as submitted and marked as Developer's Exhibit 1 shall be

At the preliminary stage of the public hearing before me, I am envelope for Lot 1S to that area shown on the site plan and that no other

approved.

oped by Beachwood II Limited Partnership and is located on the east side

divturhanca 1f T4k 1C
arz=uurbxance o 15

S S I e JE R By " - 3 - a N PP
) . . ; . . shal. e periililed outstide the bui
required to determine what, if any, agency issues or comments remain unre- P lding envelope.

of Morse Lane and borders Back River. The property which is the subject As noted above, the Owner/Developer also seeks special hearing

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

solved. Several issues were raised by representatives of the wvarious

approval to permit one building lot and one non-density H.0.A. parcel on

of this hearing concerns Parcels IT and I1IT of this development. Parcel II

it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would re-

Baltimore County reviewing agencies which were minor in nature and were

“7155consists of a net area of 46.356 acres, split zoned D.R.1 and R.C.20, and \‘SF.Q 23.166 acres of R.C.20 zoned land on Parcel 1I, and to permit a density

disposed of at the onset of the hearing. Inasmuch as the Developer agreed sult if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. It

parcel ITIT contains 11.31 acres of which 4.417 acres are zoned D.R.1 and _j\f?\$§< transfer of 4.417 acres of D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel 111 to Parcel 11,

has been established that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks

the remainder is zoned R.C.20. As noted above, the Developer seeks to Accompanying the Petition for Special Hearing and marked as Petitioner's

jisci :

»
Petition for Special He%rin
75 57)-S
to the Zoning Commissioner of Bthimare Couzﬁ:ty

furtheprapertylneatedat East side of Morse Lane
which is pressatly zoned

Titls Petlion shall be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Admintatration & Development Managsment.

The undersignaed, lagal ownar(s) of the properly eduats in Baltimare County and which is described i the description and pist aflached
herato ana made a part hereol. haraby petition for a Special Heering undar Saction $00.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County
10 datermine whather or not the Zoning Commussioner should approve

to permit one building lot and one non—density H.O.A. parcel in lieu of the
allowed one lot per B.C.Z.R. 1A05.4b.l and to permit a density transfer of
4.417 acres of D.R.1 from parcel III to parcel II. ’

Exhibit 1. There shall be no further disturbance of
ot 15 other than that area contained within the build-
ing envelope.

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special condi- Office of Plannn and Zoning

tions unique to this particular parcel. 1In addition, the relief requested Any appeal of this decision must be taken in accordance with

Section 26-209 of the Baltimore County Code.

R

TIMOTHY M. &OTROCO
Hearing Officer
for Baltimore County

will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare.

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 | June 15, 1995 (410) 887-4386

R.C. 20

Therefore, pursuant to the zoning and development plan regulations

of Baltimore County as contained within the B.C.Z.R. and Subtitle 26 of the

Baltimore County Code, the advertising of the property and public hearing

John B. Gontrum, FEsaquire
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

held thereor, the development plan shall be approved consistent with the

comments contained herein and the restrictions set forth hereinafter.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy 2oning Commissioner and CE-

DEVELOPMENT PLAN HEARING and PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/S Morse Lane at Lynhurst Road

(Beachwood North)

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
Beachwood 11 Limited Partnership - Owner/Developer

Case Nos. XV-3157 and 95-371-SPH

Hearing Officer for Baltimore County this /Jg. day of June, 1995 that

the development plan for Beachwood North, identified herein as Developer's

Property I8 10 be posted and advertised as prascribed by Zoning Requlations.
I or wo. agree 1o pay exponses of above Special Hearing advartising, posting, ata , upon filing of this petition, and further agres to and
aso to be bound by the zoning reguietions and resinclions of Baltimote County adoptad pursuant to the Zoring Law for Baltimore County

Exhibit 1, be and is hereby APPROVED, subject to certain terms and condi-

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

tions as set forth below; and,

e do sueraly dociare end affen, JAGE ThO pInaitics of peduly. thal ‘we aro the

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the tugas owneria) of me propadty wheeh i Ghe subject of thes Pabbion

Lag Cunarts)’
_ Petition for Special Hearing granted in accordance with the attached Order. Beachwood Limited I hi
ing approval of one building lot and one non-density H.O.A. parcel to be | _ I A P P
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- Fype o Dot Kasaet - Fyon of Bre Nasme)

located on 23.166 acres of R.C.20 zoned@ land, in lieu of the permitted one able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

building lot, pursuant to Section 1A05.4.b.1 of the Baltimore County Zon- .

ing Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), and to permit the transfer of 4.417 acres of T R A

Very truly yours,

il e

D.R.1 zoned land from Parcel III to Parcel II on the subject site, in

o Sigrature

accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

TIMOTHY M. KOTR 2401 York Road 560-1182
. 0Co Mmney i Priiorar Soidreas Phond NS
to the following restrictions: Deputy Zoning Commissioner g b X 093 _
T™K:bjs for Baltimore County = Jaohn B. Contma. Eemiire ’
1) The Developer shall note on the Development Pian 3, s —reer & -;J_ ,; e guﬁﬁ
cc: Mr. Armando Cignarale, General Partner, Beachwood II Ltd. Part. U £ b contICd. ¢

i and Petitioner's Exhibit 1, that the 4.417 acres of
D.R.1 zoned land to be transferred from Parcel 1II to
Parcel 1I 'ﬁill”’hévé"Wﬁé”wdéns§ty””associated'with'1t""'
Sﬁ after its transfer.
N

2401 York Road, Timonium, Md. 21093 =

FILING

- - | = ' |

Messrs. Rick Cnadsey and Bernt Petersen, G. W. 8tephens, Jr. & Assoc.,
658 Kenilworth Dr., Towson, Md. 21204

i

"~ Dhons HD v = Pona e

FO

%
3
5
:

2) The Developer shall show access to and the loca-
tion of the building lot that is permitted to exist on
Parcel IT1T within the R.C.20 zoned portion of the site.

Ms. Cabrina Dembow, 4544 Todd Point Lane, Baltimore, Md. 21219
Hs. Ethel Weber, 4506 Todd Point Lane, Baltimore, RH4. 21219

-

3) The Developer shall restrict the building enve-

Joseph Maranto, Proj. Mgr., ZADM; DEPRM; DPW; People's Counsel; Pile
lope for Lot 15 to that area depicted on Developer's ; ; ;

ORDER RECE

ORDER RECEI

Date
By



3 0 | TS5 -37(- S @ ® 3?0
FROM THE OFFICE OF ?5-’ R/ { "‘Sj‘) ’«L) g%ccgpﬁoztg Ancﬁo?ga?g . April 20, 1995 ! RO THE OFFICE OF | o o R ‘ o _ _
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR, & ASSOCIATES, INC. a:‘?‘; \l:i’gz-ﬁeisit; HO;:: Pigrgce iet Page -2- _ GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR, & ASSOCIATES, INC. ?5-' v37/ - P H’ ' _ | e . B . " CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ENGINEERS ENGINEERS
658 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUTTE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 )
_ 658 KENILWORTH DRIVE. SUTTE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

_ _ : Description to Accompany Special Heari ; - County ' o
Description to Accompany April 20, 1995 37. gnu'tr!: 89 degrees 44 minutes 41 seconds West 57.32 feet, {o the point of Beachwood North Dgnsgy Tpraensfer ng Request gpm 2{?!, 1995 S o oo _. S . A OWSOR. MD < /5 7 . |
Beachwood North, 1 Building Lot Page -1- eginming. ; age -1- | | in . S RO, A ' 1095
and 1 Non-Density HOA Parcel : Containing 23.190 Acres of land more or less. | Beginning at a being North 00 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds East 1080.56 e o . g : THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anﬁexed advertisement _
_ feet more or less, from a point formed by the intersection of the centerlines of Mcée . 5, ': . | ' o

Dot 0 W | , o , o _
:;‘:'eg at;:g ;‘:ﬁzﬂ 6%?;18 Extended, running thence leaving said point of beginning i Avenve, Towson.  Manyiend; - : published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
win courses: ) pRIGR SRS : R T _ e :
° | ' in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of_{_ successive.
North 05 degrees 44 minutes 38 seconds West 346.25 fe .y Road . . | . o - - Y R

. et 1 Beachwood Nor : [ .

North 86 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 318.69 feet, 6t Bcton Dt~ | ~ weeks, the first publication appearingon .S 2 1055,
North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 26440 fest, ' : ' ' R
North 38 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 10.59 feet, o

South 02 degrees 08 minutes 48 seconds West 15.25 feet, e e a00as
South 09 degrees 14 minutes 18 seconds West 94.45 feet, 1 in Rm. 118, - O1d|

South 17 degrees 59 minutes 45 seconds West 104.42 feet, '- THE FFERSOKIAN, -

North 25 degrees 14 minutes 04 seconds West 77.01 feet, _ e
North 74 degrees 02 minutes 06 seconds East 159.56 feet, So : _  Spechil Heartig 1 st} .

" gouth 24 degrees 12 minutes 47 saconds West 205,05 feet,  fap e S - ] R

egrees 30 minutes 05 seconds East 142,53 feet jdensity HOA. parcel n liu of | - Y ¥ B Y o

South 89 degrees 02 minutes 15 seconds East 780.50 feet,

South 58 degrees 56 minutes 30 seconds East 42.91 feet, ‘ . allowed ong lot per B.C.2.R.
South 44 degrees 27 minutes 50 seconds East 20.79 feet, , ‘ ::? gg‘:gg:g:g::: d‘rg I;]ﬂlntlttes ;g seconds East 35.93 feet, M%:r':nb“s}efmgftg.g;"gc?as“g}

. South 22 degrees 34 minutes 30 seconds East 90.29 feet, ‘_ ' beginning nutes 46 seconds West 537.12 feet, , to the point of DRA from parce Bt 1o Parcel |
10. South 30 degrees 57 minutes 30 seconds East 45.16 feet, _ , ' ‘ R s‘; T
14. South 19 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East 70.40 feet, : ' : irai _ | LEREES & ST
12. South 29 degrees 05 minutes 20 seconds East 56.15 feet, ' ' Containing 4.417 Acres of land more or less. [ ammfﬁ
13. South 21 degrees 53 minutes 50 seconds East 179.55 feet, . . A . . ‘

14. South 18 degrees 57 minutes 10 seconds East 112.75 feet, ‘ Note Igﬁtf:;"i::f: ription is for zoning purposes only and is not to be used for | 2008 Acamab ot
15. South 12 degrees 40 minutes 20 seconds East 94.04 feet, ’ yances or agreements. | commodations  Pleese Gl
16. South 01 degrees 11 minutes 01 seconds West 53.50 feet, o m‘E’f,?; mm&mm concem- |-
17. South 17 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds East 167.13 feet, | O Ba7 suondior Hearing, Piease
18. South 06 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East 93.84 feet, _ L .
19. South 25 degrees 57 minutes 30 seconds East 79.51 feet, i

20. South 23 degrees 34 mirutes 50 seconds East 95.33 feet,

21. South 21 degrees 42 minutes 30 seconds East 109.05 feet,

22. South 26 degrees 04 minutes 50 seconds East 123.47 feet,

23. South 63 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 15.01 feet,

24. South 02 degrees 05 minutes 38 seconds East 231.47 feet, , cagin, s,

25. South 10 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 285.00 feet, = AN _

26. South 38 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 253.51 feet, 7 PeS i ! _ .
27. North 02 degrees 08 minutes 49 seconds West 187.15 feet, . A 3. Balt™ ore S 90 - ' : .

28. North 07 degrees 13 minutes 55 seconds West 201.30 feet, | S e . - W Q. VT - L Zoning Administraiion & -

29. North 13 degrees 30 minutes 20 seconds West 100.01 feet, ST -"'-/o S T Development Management

30. North 17 degrees 49 minutes 02 seconds West 97.55 feet, £\ K& o SRS e . ;:f‘n‘;:;f;:m":: Avenue - '

31. North 25 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West 808.75 feet, £ ‘ : T Account: R-001-6180

32. North 38 degrees 34 minutes 11 seconds West 97.70 feet, _ ‘ A A TRIN y o _ : . Nember 390 (WCR)
33. North 59 degrees 21 minutes 41 seconds West 102.86 fest, : Vet g Bate 4/25/05 _ DROP-OFF — NO REVIEW
34. North 71 degrees 33 minutes 10 seconds West 125.47 feet, SN ' _ _ '
35. South 76 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds West 132.05 “, *\\ 3 #0407 = SPECIAL HEARTNG —m—mmm $250. on
36. South 85 degrees 21 minutes 49 seconds West 148.69 feet, M #0582 - SIGN POSTING 35,00

TOTAL — e e 29850

L3

Beginning at a point on the northerly right-of-way of Morse Lane, said point
being North 09 degrees 49 minutes 33 seconds West 3078.57 feet more or less, from a
point formed by the intersection of the centerlines of Morse Lane and Wise Avenue
Extended, running thence leaving said point of beginning, along the following 37
courses:

Note: The above description is for zoning purposes only and is not to be used for
contracts, conveyances or agreements.

North 24 degrees 01 minutes 58 seconds West 45.00 feet,
North 21 degrees 19 minutes 43 seconds West 51.80 feet,
North 15 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds West 381.05 feet,

CANO LA WN

O©oONDO AN

Legal Owner: Rpﬁchwood IT Limi
3 : 3¢ 7 11 Limited Pare ahi
E/S Morse Lane (Beachwood North) renership
Déstrict: 13¢7 '
Acreage: 46,356 acres net
Zoning: D.R.-1 (23.19 acres): R.C.-
RITToAL ahes , : s} R.C.=-20 (23,166 acres)
Zoning Cases: 54-350-YA: #88-5-SPH: #G3--
H{3-) - ; #93-391-~ : ~04-
Attornev: John B, Gontr&m 1OII81-SP 4R 95 1

Check fron_:: Beachwood IT Ltd. Partnership

_ JIAULRG aSK I CHRE 005,00
. Make Chocks Poyable To: Baltimors-0. LT ATERGS- ) - 99

Baltimore Countly Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government . ' ) . . \ . .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE "
111 West Chesapeake Avenuc k DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Towson, MD 21204 -3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue i l
(410) 887-3353 Towson, MD 21201 (410) 887-3353 | : Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 22, 1995 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zoning Administration and

APRIL 27, 1995 : May 25, 1995 Development Management

NOTICE OF HEARING o ,
: 3 / \ : : Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director  May 30, 1895
:  Pat Keller, Director ‘ Zoning Administration and Way 30, 1995

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zaning Act and Regulations of Baliimore | Office of Planning and Zoning , Development Management

County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in John B. Gontrum, Esquire '
Rocm 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towsom, Marylaed 21204 814 Eastern Blvd. ' : FROM: j
or Essex, Maryland 21221 : SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee gévlé?::;;ggi 2;?3? DEP
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: - 7_ or RM
RE: Item No.: 390 : ) SUBJECT: Zoning Item #390 - Beachwood North
Case No.: 95-371-SPH ‘ , Morse Lane
| _ Petitioner: Beachwood II Ltd. : . ' Zoning Advisory Committee Meeti
DEVELOPMENT PLAN HEARTNG - Partnership . Y eting of May 8, 1995
‘Project Name: Beachwood North : :
Project Mumber: XV-357 Dear Mr. Gontrum:
Developer: Beachwood II Limited Partnership _
Location: E/S Horse Lane, § of Lynhurst Road The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
Acres: 46.356 , : tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
Proposal: 30 single family dwelling lots. submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Administration and Development '
Management (ZADM), Development Control Section on April 25, 1995. ' E See Development Plan Comments
‘ ‘ dated 5/10/95.

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Itein Nos. @, 399, 402, 403 and 407.

1f there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional The De
L . 3 : artment of Environ
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. ‘ the fo?]owing comments onm:z:a ;bzzgfﬁgglggnzgg ggtsi?:;!:?tﬂeﬁgnagement offers

CASE NUMBER: 95-371-SPH y :
£/S Morse Lane, S of Lynhurst Road : © Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
(Beachwood North) request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested, '
Legal Owner(s): Beachwood II Limited Partmership N N but to assure that all parties; i.e., =zoning commissioner, attorney,
o S ' ©ooeee e patitioner,” etc:’ are made sware of plans or problems with regard to the -
Special Hearing to permit cne building lot and ome nap-density H.0.3. parcel in lieu of the allowed ome i proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. ' Only those
lot per B.C.Z.R. 1A05.4b.1 and to permit a density ttansfer of 4.417 acres of D.R.1 from parcel III to : comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
parcel II, : informative will be placed in the permanent case file. ' PK/JL

JLP:LS:sp

HEARING: THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 1995 ot 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouss. " If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce ' | BEACHWD/DEPRM/TXTSBP

- _
/ o~ Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).
_ __Bipceredy,.., /7 ;
@“ f L o~ N ON TN 7Ze)

S . s I | & | et
Arnold Jablon \AJ e NN

Director

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Beachwood I1 Limited Partnership Zoning hards,
John B. Gontrum, Eeq. Supe
Goorge Williem Stephens, Jr. apd Associastes, Inc.

/Ny Printed with Soyboan Ink
! L:_j) on Reoycied Paper




N sl - T R L T -1
LA s - S N .
i . LD H Iy ) P D SR i i
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. ALY MEANS THOSE AREAS THAT ARE INUNDATED OR | Soil types in accordance with the soil survey of the county; 7_ o . 7 ) .
ATURACE S SURFRCE GR GROUND WATER AT A FREQUENCY AND DURATION | =3 Existing and proposed county, state, and private streets; Crormater Cotonl agor devetopment phosphorus Toadings of
SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT, AND THAT UNDER NORMAL CIRCUMSTANCES DO : Existing topography as shown on county photogrammetric maps . : stormwater. Calculations shall confarm with the methodology
SUPPORT, A PREVALENCE OF VEGETATION TYPICALLY ADAPTED FOR LIFE IN or from a source of at least equivalent accuracy; Census tract, watershed, and subsewershed; iggclg%egu}g ?:et;epgf?tﬁ Fgagewcrk for Evaluating Compliance With

, COMMONLY KNOWN AS HYDROPHYTIC . _ . > 1 e Critical Area published by the Chesapeake Bay
§2£g$i§§gmsoI%HggggigégﬁaﬁTION OF WHETHER AN AREA IS A NONTIDAL o - : Existing tributary streams, boedies of water, springs; ' 3 Vicinity maps showing election and councilmanic districts and g;;tzggl ?rea Commission and Maryland Office of Environmental
WETLAND SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLICATION KNg??oﬁiL Existing buildings on the property site location; : g . :

" NTIFYING AND DELINEATING JURISDI s : e -

T Abe-+ UBLISHED TN 1987 AND AS MAY BE ANENDED. ' Subdivision name and applicant's name and address; 26-205 AND 26-903 oF e pepa_ v, REQUIREHENTS OUTLINED IN SECTIONS

’ Tidal and nontidal wetlands; PROTEET?gg AS&ZQESSEREEEMESQEQMES$ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
. ALL STATE AND PRIVATE TIDAL WETLANDS, , . A chart indicating required and proposed area of common open MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MARSHggTnggMé;éggL%QﬁE¢¥§ VEGETATION, LANDS, AND OPEN WATER Locations and acreage calculations of forest and developed space and parking spaces and indicating the number of units ;ﬁgﬁcg? APPLICANT TO EVALUATE WHETHER A PROJECT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
AFFECTED BY THE DAILY AND PERIODIC RISE AND FALL OF THE TIDE | woodland as delineated on the January 1986 county forest and permitted and proposed; : TICAL AREA LOCAL PROTECTION PROGRAM.

ITS TRIBUTARIES, AND ADDITIONAL : developed woodland aerial pho?ographs. There is a rebutt;l |
¥§ggéNHE¥Eﬁ§g§S?gE§$§F?QE ?ﬁgOUGH SITE INSPECTION BY THE presumption that the delineations are accurate; however, in Location and description of potentially hazardous DEPAR%;ANIN CONJUNCTION WITH PROJECT APPROVAL THE DIRECTOR OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT instances of conflict, the determination of the Chesapeake material as defined by Ann. Code of Md., Environment article, DESTEN T OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT OR HIS
THAT ARE SUBJECT TO THE DAILY AND PERIODIC RISE AND FALL OF THE Bay watershed forester shall prevail; § 7-101; RE SHALL PREPARE WRITTEN FINDINGS PURSUANT TO COMAR 27.01.10.01.0
TIDE ' . THAT A PF-EOJECT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE FOLLOWING GOALS OF THE CRITICAL

) . Identification of any building or property within the | Location of existing and propesed easements or rights-of-way, ) AREA LAUW: -
i1d14i i strip of land having vegetation proposed development that is included on the Maryland : public and private; ,
that w;;ég;:g gg;g;giraﬂgagsszfe pagsageway for wildlife and is | Historical Trust Inventory, the Baltimore County Landmarks g (1) MINIMIZE ADVERSE IMPACTS ON WATER QUALITY THAT RESULT
d }inzated in accordance with COMAR [14.15.09.04C] 27.01.09.04C. , Commission Preliminary or Final Landmarks List, the National : Name and address of person who prepared the plan; FROM POLLUTANTS THAT ARE DISCHARGED FROM STRUCTURES OR
° . Register of Historic Places, the Maryland Archeological ; | CONVEYANCES OR THAT HAVE RUNOFF FROM SURRGUNDING LANDS ;
Section 26-439. Official critical area map. . Survey or is a county historic district; - ; ; In the case of a plan proposing open space, the plan shall

contain the information required by the open space manual; ; (2) CONSERVE FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PLANT HABITAT; AND

-

(B) WHERE DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN THE CRITICAL AREA ‘ ' | Ownership of the subject property;

TICAL AREA MAP AND THE TIDAL : } A schematic landscape plan showing existing vegetation and . ' (3) ESTABLISH LAND USE POLICIES FOR DEVELOPMENT IN THE
SggﬁiﬁgYBgSggﬁRsﬂMlg? ?Eglgéﬁhﬂgg$ éN %HE TIDAL WETLAND BOUNDARY Existing buildings on property adjacent to the subject ; proposed plantings (location and gquantity shall be submitted ] gggSAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA WHICH ACCOMMODATE GROWTH
MAP SHALL PREVAIL; EXCEPT THAT THE CRITICAL AREA BOUNDARY ON THE = | property; ' | based on the standards contained in the county landscape | courﬁléso ADDRESS THE FACT THAT, EVEN IF POLLUTION IS
OFFICIAL CRITICAL AREA MAP SHALL PREVAIL WHERE THIS BOUNDARY IS _ , _ . _ manual);. | | PERSONELES’T;2$ NUMBER, MOVEMENT, AND ACTIVITIES OF
EXPANDED BEYOND ONE THOUSAND (1000) FEET OF THE LANDWARD _ Current zoning of the subject property and surrounding N . . ‘ | TMPACTS AREA CAN CREATE ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL
BOUNDARIES OF STATE OR PRIVATE TIDAL WETLANDS AND THE HEADS OF - properties, including the location of any residential (29} Critical area outer boundary line, if appiicable; and | .
TIDES REFERENCED IN ANN. CODE OF MD., NATURAL RESOURCES ARTICLE, § ) : transition areas;

8-1807(a}(2).

-

' (30) Any other information, including but not limited to a [Section 26-443. Applicability.
General schematic proposal for grading, including the i hydrological study, as specified by the director of - The critical findi :
) ‘s s : ‘ i : : ; ; ; . Ttical area Tindings plan is required for ali
-442. tical area [findings] plan requirements AND anticipated alteration or removal of vegetation or other environmental protection and resource management * al Tin qu
Section 26-442 gg&DINGS. L gs ‘ natural features; ; development activity within the scope of this article. With the
_ . - (c) For development activities proposed within LDA overlay areas coniurrgnce of the director of the department of environmental

[(a) Following the predevelopment conference specified in - 1} Proposed lot or bui ar within RC-20 or RC-50 zones, the following additional information is protection and resource management, the requirement for a critical
- F e rroppsing development in the critical . . - . required for the critical area findings plan: area vindings pian may be waived by the director of planning for
:ig?ggaﬁ ﬁ?ﬁpaii apgriticaiparZa figdings plan. Proposed street Tayout with paving and right-of-way widths development proposals under the terms of section 26-171.

: indicated; (1) Locations of forest and developed woodlands proposed to be

(b) At a minimum, the critical area findings plan shall - _ ' . cleared and number of acres of each; Section 26-444. Procedure for reviewing findings plan.
contain the following information: ; Proposed common open space locations and acreage;

_ (2) Percentage of site covered by impervious surfaces; and ' th é?} _Following the predevelopment conference, but prior to
(1) Proposed and existing well and septic areas, if any; . Stormwater management areas and existing and proposed storm | e official submission of a development plan, an applicant for

drains; S | (3) Siopes greater than fifteen (15) percent. gﬁ:elgggizéelg t?e c;%;ical area shall submit a findings plan to

. : 0 i

(2) Water and sewer lines; ‘ _ o : o o chall erareont of pg_ ;g work?. The department of public works
One~hundred-year floodptains or flood areas for both riverine (d) For development activities proposed within the IDA overlay ! € Tinaings plan to the department of

and tidal areas; ' area, the following additional infeormation is required to be shown on environmental protection and resource management within five (5)

the critical area findings plan: § days. Within twenty (20) days of

Baltimore County Governmen! .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Devclopment Management

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
E/S Morse Lane, S of Lynhurst Road

(Beachwood Morth), 15th Election Dist., ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Councilmanic
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

’ | OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 | Beachwood II Limited Partnership

Petitioners CASE NO. 95-371-SPH
May 5, 1995 ' * *

' 'Hil.'nlin\

% * x

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
814 Eastern Boulevard : |
Essex, MD 21221 : captioned matter.

Please enter the appearance of the People’'s Counsel in the above-

Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

RE: Preliminary Petition Review (ilem #360) | . proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
Legal Owner: Beachwood Il Lid. Partner.

15th Election District final Order. - JO .ol . - _ : ;i A

Dear Mr. Gonirum: - , N - , Mﬂm (i crne | - oy R e | - . i e

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN X . ‘ o | <o L ¢
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with People's Counsel for Baltimore County =, . 5 . Qggaawu T‘E& A?;a.
the understanding that all zoning issuesfiiling requirements would be addressed. A : { . EAVE.

subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or W g gE ) 2« - ' ! ‘ 2 S ¢ 2 e
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily - ‘ & y | Ly | : s r— |
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete CAROLE S. DEMILIO | . ~ s P Noo%p'zi" & e
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibil of Deputy People's Counsel - - 37, _ - - 1020, 56 -
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if Room 47, Courthouse - o .
necessary, 1o file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by _ 400 Washington Avenue
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County, Towson, MD 21204
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee. _ (410) 887-2188

The materials filed under item #3090 are sufficient; however, Parcel lil must be |

documented as a separate and recorded parcel prior to the R.C.-20 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

regulations. If this is not the case, the special hearing must request two non- : Q“”’

~ density parcels within the R.C.-20. 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this __ day of May, 1995, a copy of

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate | the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum, __ - I _. e TP BATTMORE. @s..\'r-r’
to contact me at 887-3391. . . .

m : Esquj.re, Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A., 814 Eastern Boulevard, ’ : ; _ - ' z"‘%}zw MAPS SE %Ha"’&' 4H
Very truly yours, ' ' =" : A .
- : Beltimore, MD 21221, attorney for Petitione:s. . . - : ' e oS |

et ' W ' Bl ik Do B W _,___émb//w/\

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Planner !l _ | | by NV Y

NoETH

MJK:scj

LB "= 400"

Enclosure (receipt) OAMTE: 20 APRIL 1995

i

= 5« Printec wilh Soyboan ink

. ' S : ' : » — : "‘p : 2 s b e gy 12l 12 A ALL
_ | | | | b - | LW GTEPHENS Je.3 AL,
.‘i:',:) on Reoyclod Paper _ o : 5 . | - | ] | | .

e




TRACT BOUNDARY ) | I

(Owis 0612 14032 &3) 523 3450°F 95.3% §2 nos 438w 34625 Bhnzaorssw 45000 E3)S2T3450E 9533
(. yR-i33102.1-36559 &4) szraz’30€ 10905 $LNBE0000°E 31859 (oynerary sis @d)szraz3gE 0905
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E RIS 38105 @8)siroooow 28500 $9)s01418W 9445° (5)s8902/5E 780500 @B)SIOOOUW 28500
Gowesinorw 7108 €9)s3e0000w 26410 G8ysmsgasw 0442 (0)s5656'3E 429r  @2)S3T0C00W 2535¢
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2 TONNG: PARCEL - DR-U{2316C Ach RC-20 - (2B056 Az)
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® A DENGRY TRANGFER OF 4417 A DRI FROM FARECEL B TOFPARCEL # 1O REQUESTED

B. 0TS PROPOSED: 3C SINGLE FALU Yy DNELLINGS
RANGE OF LCT S1ZE: +/-04 -¥0+/- ACRKES
AVERAGE LOT SIZE: +/-0.9 ACREDS
LREAR ‘WATERFROMT: - /140

we LOCAL OFEN SPACE REQUIRED: D.00 ACFES TR.1, FL-20 ZONES) NOMNE REQUIRED
o LOCAL OPEN SPACE PRVICED: “.17 ACRES)

-, PARKING SPACES REGURED. 30 ¥ 2 3 60 SPACES

PARCING SPACES PROVIDED: 60 GPACES
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PEED REFERENCE: 9624374
TAL AP 104 BLOCK: 10 PARCEL: 559,545 20
CERSUS TRACT; 4524
REGONAL PLANMNNG DISTRICY: 330
SCHOOL DISTRICT: CHARLE SMONT ELEMENT AR Y
19 WATERSHED 21
20, SUBSENTIRSHED 42
21 DRAMASE AREA: BACK RWER
22 S0AL TTFES: BroMa M M. B¢ S Tm [ AS SHOMN,
22 FLOOD IONES: FIRIAZONES A9 3 8 C
24, DESIGNATED FOREST AND DEVELOPED wDODL AND ACRE AGE ON
SITE: 22 A ACRES
2% FORTST A0 DEVELOPLD WOOOL 4306 TO BE DISTURBED- 0.34 ACRES
26 NO DLEARING, CRADING, (R CONGTRUCTION IN WE TLAND OR STREAM
BLFFER AREAS EXCEPT AS ALLONED BY DEPRIM
27, FROFOSED AL TLANDFILL 16 Acs-
28 FROFOSED WETLAND MITIGATION - 16 Ac.s.-
29 (RN AL ARE A ZONNG: LDA AND RCA
30, TOTAL ANMOUNT OF LAND DISTURBED 2344 A
3% MAREAL MPERYIOUS SURFAZE AL CWED 191 69 ACRES
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. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT:

CANNOT BE DETERMINED A WALER OF RATE AND v CLUME® MANAGE MENT HAD BEEN REQUESTED.
BY RECORD SEARCH WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT REQUIRED
DR 1RC.20 FRST = ICH RUNCFF A 50 ACRES = Q0TS CF. OF S™CRAGE
PRoVRE-2U AWATER QUALITY PROVIDED IN TNGTING WATER GUALITY BASIN - 10200 CF.

(WATER. SLRFACE ELEVATIONT FROM BCTTOM OF BASIN).
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